..FIG ... NUMBER

1A
1A
1A
1A
3A
3A
1A
1A
1A

1B
1B

5 3

MPC

PART

9.1001

5134100
5134073
5133892
5133890
5134386
5134384
51338983
5134074
5133891
5170607
186828

179871

179872

103321
103322

ENGINES

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- GEAR ASSY. HYDRAULIC MARINE

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGES AS
INDICATED BELOW.

# GEAR ASSY., 2.5:1 RED., L.H. {PAGE C1)
AS14.71C (B106310) ... ........0onmunn,
# GEAR ASSY., 2.5:1 RED., R.H. (PAGE C1)
AS14-71CR(5106311) ... ...............
# GEAR ASSY., 3:1 RED., LH. (PAGE G1)
AS15-72C{(5106324) . .. .........cuuuv..
# GEAR ASSY,, 2.5:1 RED., L.H. {PAGE G1)
AS14.72C (5106322) .........ccovuun...
* GEAR ASSY., 2:1 RED. (TWIN DISC
#30756) MG-506 (PAGEK1) .............
*+ GEAR ASSY., 1.47:1 RED. (TWIN DISC
#30742) MG-506 (PAGEKT) .............
# GEAR ASSY., 3:1 RED., RH. {PAGE G1)
AS15-72CR (5106325) . .................
# GEAR ASSY., 3:1 RED., RH. (PAGE C1)
AS15-71CR(5106313)..................
# GEAR ASSY., 2.5:1 RED., R.H. (PAGE G 1)
AS14-72CR (106323)..................
DECAL, ROTATION INDICATING ARROW
BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/2" {(12.8001) ............
BOLT, 7/16"-14X3 1/4° (12.8001)
BOLT, 7/167-14X3 1/2* {12.8001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12,9200} . .............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16* (12.9200) ............
* INCLUDES PROPELLER FLANGE AND
REAR MOUNTS.
# NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

9.1006 - COUPLING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE

5129624
5129838
9409011

COUPLING
COUPLING

9.1017 - GASKET KIT, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

5198739

OVERHAUL

% GASKET KIT (INCLUDES NECESSARY
GASKETS & SNAFP RINGS FOR ONE
COMPLETE OVERHAUL) .................
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5149636 AND 5149838.

9.1440 - COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT

5108402
5108403

COUPLING, 4 1/47 B.C., 1 1/8* BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ... .................c.....
COUPLING, 4 1/4” B.C., 1 1/4" BORE,
SOLID TYPE

MAY, 1882 PAGE

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

22 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

CETROIT DIESEL

20

20

AR

AR

AR

-

e oom

AR

AR




DETROIT DIESEL B 3
9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

M P
TYPES
718
017
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
4
1
1
1 1
1 1
1 1

PART 6 6 6
..FIG ...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... e6le|lele|s]|e
2|6|a|6|7]|e
3 6 9
9.1440 - COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT
(CONT'D)
18 5108404  COUPLING, 4 1/4” B.C., 1 3/8" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ......... e EENERERE
18 5108273  COUPLING, 4 1/4” B.C., 1 1/2" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE . .oiveieieanan e, INENERERE!
18 5128342  COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C., 1 3/4" BORE,
SOLID TYPE ... ..'voiiaianannnannnn, 1tebefa ]
18 5128343  COUPLING, 4 1/4* B.C., 2" BORE, SOLID
TYPE .ottt IENERERE
1B 5128344  COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C., 2 1/4” BORE,
SOLID TYPE ...\ 'reinnrrnanann.. NERENENE
1B 5109350 * COUPLING, 4 1/4° B.C., 1" TO 1 1/2"
BORE, SPLITTYPE ..................... REREEERE
18 5109362  COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C., 1 1/2" TO 2
1/4" BORE, SPUTTYPE .. ............... EEN RN ERE
5122430  BOLT, 1AB°L ... ... ... a|la|a)|ala
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200) ........ o..lalalalala
271606 NUT, 7/1687-20 (12.8120) ... ............... 4|alalala
* PARTIALLY MACHINED, MUST BE
BORED TO SHAFT DIAMETER AND
FINISH MACHINED; KEY, CLAMPING
BOLTS AND DRIVE PIN FURNISHED BY
CUSTOMER,
9.1776 - TUBE, OIL PRESSURE GAGE
1A 6131604 @ HOSE, 1/2°1.D.X15 21/32°L. FLEX.
(124065) ...........o.o©orieeaennnnn. IREREERE
1A 5109271  TUBE, 3/16°1.0.X13 3/4" L. FLEX.
{124085) ...................0c0u.ien.. 1
1608360  FITTING, 1/8” RESTRICTED (7.4074) ... ...... (IR A TR A I
119932 BUSHING, 3/8"X1/8" RED. PIPE
(1295700 .. .\ovnr e tl11}1p1]
118763 ELBOW, 1/4" TUBE - 90 DEG. (12.9480) ...... RN ENERENE
@ UNITS THRU 3D-35664, 4D-36584,
6D-30357, INCLUDE 1-118753 ELBOW.
MAY, 1982 PAGE 23 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

bbb

ENGINES

-

N

-k

——

ol b

- -




5]

MPC

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER

1A
1A
1A
1A
3A
1A
3A
3A
3A
1A
1A
3A

9.100

5134100
5133891
5134073
5134101
5136127
5133@93
51368126
51371567
5136570
5129548
6129561
5136432
5170507
188879

186612

179871

179872

103321
103322

ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

1 - GEAR ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGES AS
INDICATED BELOW.

= GEAR ASSY., 2.5:1 RED,, L.H. {PAGE C1)
AS14-71C{B106310} ... ................
= GEAR ASSY., 2.5:1 RED., R.H. (PAGE G1)
AS14-72CR{5108323)..................
= GEAR ASSY,, 2.5:1 RED., R.H. (PAGE C1)
AS14-71CR(5106311) .. ... .............
= GEAR ASSY., 3:1 RED,, L.H. (PAGE C1)
AS15-71C(B106312) ... ................
@ GEAR ASSY,, 1.83:1 RED. {TWIN DISC
#31144) MG-508 (PAGE J1) .............
= GEAR ASSY., 3:1 RED., R.H. {(PAGE G 1)
AS15-72CR{5106325)..................
# GEAR ASSY., 1.47:1 RED. (TWIN DISC
#31143) MG-506 (PAGEJ1) .............
@ GEAR ASSY., 1.93:1 RED. (TWIN DISC
#31392) MG-506 (PAGE J1) .............
+ GEAR ASSY., 2.91:1 RED. (TWIN DISC
#31142) MG-506 (PAGEJ1) .............
= GEAR ASSY., 1.6:1 RED., LH. (PAGE F1)
AS12-72R({5106316) ...................
= GEAR ASSY., 1.5:1 RED., R.H. (PAGE F1}
AB12-72CR (5106317} ..................
% GEAR ASSY., 2.42:1 RED. [TWIN DISC
#31832) MG-506 (PAGEJY) .............
DECAL, ROTATION INDICATING ARROW . ......
BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/4" {12.9001) .. ..........
BOLT, 3/87-16X1 3/8" (12.9001) ............
BOLT, 7/16"-14X3 1/4" {12.9001)...........
BOLT, 7/16"-14X3 1/2" {12.9001)...........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.8200)..............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {(12.8200) ............
% NOT SERVICED, SUPERSEDED BY
65147638 R.H. OR 5147539 LH.
ROTATION.
# NOT SERVICED, SUPERSEDED BY
5147534 RH. OR 5147535 L. H.
ROTATION.
+ NOT SERVICED, SUPERSEDED BY
5148446 R.H. OR 5148445 L.H.
ROTATION.
@ NOT SERVICED, SUPERSEDED BY
5147536 R.H. OR 5147537 L H.
ROTATION.
= NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER
SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

8.1003 - HOUSING., MARINE GEAR DRIVE

51298098
5146900

HOUSING ASSY. (INCLUDES PIN}
(8.1007) ...\t

MAY, 1882 PAGE

6 -] 6
s8|e|B8|68|9
o|8|2]|9 |7
1 0
1
1
1
1
1
1] 1 1
12
8
6
8
20
6 6

24 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

20

20

20




DETROIT

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER ..

1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
18
1B
1B

9.1003

186283
193221
103321
103322
9.1004
5128794
6119189

5180291
2718630

9.1008
5129524

5129638
9408011

9.1017

5196739

9.1440
5108402
5108403
5108404
5108273
5128342
5128343
65128344
5109350

DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- HOUSING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE
{CONT'D)

BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 1/2" (129001) . ...........
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 1/4" {12.8001}...........
LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.8200)..............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.8200) ............

- FLANGE, MARINE GEAR DRIVE

+FLANGE .................. e
CONE(1.3295).......0ii i,
RETAINER (WASHER) (1.3280) ... ............
BOLT, 3/8*-16X1 1/2° (128001) ............
+ OBSOLETE.

- COUPLING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE

COUPLING ..... ... i it
COUPLING ......... . ittt
BOLT, 65/167-18X3/4" {12.8001) ............

- GASKET KIT, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
OVERHAUL

GASKET KIT (INCLUDES NECESSARY
GASKETS & SNAP RINGS FOR ONE
COMPLETE OVERHAUL) .................
NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5149636 AND 5149638,

- COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT

COUPLING, 4 1/4* B.C., 1 1/8" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ... ... . . . . . i
COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C., 1 1/4" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE . ...... .. .. i iiiinnanannn
COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C., 1 3/8" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE .......... .. ivieivnnnnnnn,
COUPLING, 4 1/4” B.C., 1 1/2" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ...... ... .. ¢iciiiiinnanns
COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C., 1 3/4" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE .............ciiiiinannnn.
COUPLING, 4 1/47 B.C., 2" BORE, SOLID
TYPE .. e
COUPLING, 4 1/4” B.C,, 2 1/4" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ........ ... c.civinnanennn.
* COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C, 1" TO 1 1/2*
BORE, SPLIT TYPE

MAY, 1982 PAGE

6
8|s
ols
1
4
2
4
2
1
2
1
1
11
8|8
AR| AR
1] 1
1]
111
1] 1
1] 1
1]
11
1]
26 OF

AR

9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MP

c

- P -

ENGINES

b et N -t

RPN N, Qe Y




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

..................... TYPES ..ot
PART 6 6 7 7 7
..FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 8|e|s 9 o|l7i2]7]|2
ols gl7]9i0loj1]2]6]|3
1 0 8 2 0
9.1440 - COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT
{CONT'D)
1B 5109352 * COUPLING, 4 1/4* B.C., 1 1/2° TO 2
1/4" BORE, SPUTTYPE ................. 1111
5122430  BOLT VA8"L. ...........o.oueunenio. 4|a|a 4
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {(12.9200) ........ .... ala)a 4
271506 NUT, 7/16°-20 (12.9120) .. ................ ala|s 4
* PARTIALLY MACHINED, MUST BE
BORED TO SHAFT DIAMETER AND
FINISH MACHINED; KEY, CLAMPING
BOLTS AND DRIVE PIN FURNISHED BY
CUSTOMER.
9.1776 - TUBE. OIL PRESSURE GAGE
1A 5131604 @ HOSE, 1/2°1.D.X15 21/32"L, FLEX.
(124065) ... ..oovem e, NERE 1] 1
5136177  HOSE, 3/16" [.D.X98" L. (7.4075) .. ......... 1
1A 6109271  TUBE 3/1671.0.X13 3/4°L. FLEX.
(128065) ................ccvueveinn.. 1 1111]1 1
1608360  FITTING, 1/8" RESTRICTED (7.4074) ......... N RN EREREE ER RN RN ERE
119932 BUSHING, 3/8"X1/8" RED. PIPE
(12.9570) .. .ouvnrneee e EEE R ER R RN ERERERERE
118748 CONNECTOR, 1/4” FL. TUBE, 1/8" P.T,
~ (12.9380) . ...t e, 1
120401 ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 90 DEG. {12.9590) .. ... 1
118753 ELBOW, 1/4* TUBE - 90 DEG. (12.9480) ... ... I REERE EEEEEERERE

@ UNITS THRU 3D-35664, 4D-36584,
6D-30357, INCLUDE 1-118753 ELBOW.

MAY, 1982 PAGE 26 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



..Fl

3A
3A

18
1B
3A
3A
3A
3A
1A
1A

DETROIT

PART

G ... NUMBER ..

9.1001

5143834
61438386
51295560
5129645
6144708
51447086
5144971
5144972
5144973
6144870
5129548
5129851
5170607
51343656
186879

186812

179871

464938

103321

103322
456939

DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- GEAR ASSY.. HYDRAULIC MARINE

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGES AS
INDICATED.

? *% GEAR ASSY,, 2.42:1 RED. (TWIN
DISC #32222) MG-5068 (PAGE J1).........
? *+ GEAR ASSY., 2.90:1 RED. (TWIN

DISC #32411) MG-506 (PAGE J1).........

= GEAR ASSY.. DIRECT DRIVE (PAGE F1)

AS11-72CR (5106318} ..................

= GEAR ASSY., DIRECT DRIVE {PAGE F1)

AS11-72C{5106314) ........... ... ...,
GEAR ASSY., 3:1 RED,, R.H. (PAGE H1)

WASBE-73C ... e
GEAR ASSY,, 3:1 RED,, L.H. ([PAGE H1)

W-ASE-73CR . ... ... coi i
@& GEAR ASSY., 1.93:1 RED. (MG 506)

(TWIN DISC #32025) (PAGEJ1) ...........
@% GEAR ASSY., 2.42:1 RED. (MG 508)

(TWIN DISC #32027) (PAGEJ1) ...........
@ + GEAR ASSY., 2.90:1 RED. (MG 508}

{TWIN DISC #32029) (PAGEJ1) ...........
@3 GEAR ASSY., 1.47:1 RED. (MG 508)

(TWIN DISC #32023) (PAGEK1} ..........
GEAR ASSY., 1.5:1 RED., LH. {PAGE F1)

M-AS12-72C (5106316} . ................
= GEAR ASSY., 1.5:1 RED., R.H. (PAGE F1}

MG-506 {5106317) ....................
DECAL, ROTATION INDICATING ARROW
STUD, 7/16°X3 3/47 (6.1060) ..............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" (1298001) ............
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8” (128001 ............
BOLT, 7/16"-14X3 1/4" {12.9001}...........
BOLT, 7/16°-14X3 3/4" (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 3/8” (12.9200)..............
LOCKWASHER, 7/168" (12.8200) ............
NUT, 7/16%-20{12.8120} ..................
* (NCLUDES PROPELLER, FLANGE AND

REAR MOUNTS.

@ REFER TC 11.1000A TYPE 582 FOR

REVERSE GEAR MOUNTING BRACKETS

AND COUPLING WHICH ARE NOT PART

OF GEAR ASSEMBLIES.

& NOT SERVICED SUPERSEDED BY

5147538 (TWIN DISC #33875) MG

506 R.H. OR 5147537 (TWIN DISC

#33872) MG 508 L.H. ROTATION.

% NOT SERVICED SUPERSEDED BY

5147538 (TWIN DISC #33876) MG

508 R.H. OR 5147539 (TWIN DISC

#33873) MG 506 L.H. ROTATION.

+ NOT SERVICED SUPERSEDED BY

5148446 (TWIN DISC #34208) MG

606 R.H. OR 5148445 (TWIN DISC

#34208) MG 5086 L.H. ROTATION.
= NOT SERVICED, USE PART NUMBER

SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

~N N Ny W

MAY, 1982 PAGE

12|12

20|20

27 OF

9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

20

20

20

ENGINES

20




..FIG ... NUMBER

18
1B
1B

MPC

PART

9.1001

9.1003
5129099

5146900
186283
193221
103322

9.1004
5126794
5119189

5180291
271630

9.10086
5129638

65129524
9409011

9.10%7

5198739 % GASKET KIT (MODEL 71,72)

5149038

9.1440
5108402
5108403
5108404

ENGINES

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

GEAR ASSY. HYDRAULIC MARINE
(CONT'D)

# NOT SERVICED SUPERSEDED BY
5147534 (TWIN DISC #33874) MG
506 R.H. OR 5147535 (TWIN DISC
#33871) MG 506 L.H. ROTATION.

? PROCURE ASSY. OR COMPONENTS
THRU TWIN DISC INC,, 1328 RACINE
ST., RACINE, WISC. 63403 OR
NEAREST QUTLET. FURNISH TWIN
DISC NUMBER.

HOUSING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE

ADAPTOR ASSY. (INCLUDES PIN)

(9.1007) . o.iitinineiiieianaanann.
PIN, 3/8"X1 1/8* DOWEL {12.8290) .........
BOLT, 3/8°-16X3 1/2° (12.8001) ... .........
BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 1/4" {12.9001) ...........
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200) ............

FLANGE, MARINE GEAR DRIVE

+FLANGE (9.1430) . . ..o oot iineveeennnenns

CONE({1.3285)............. i
RETAINER (WASHER) {1.3290Q) ...............
BOLT, 3/4"-16X1 1/2" (12.9001) .. ..........
+ OBSOLETE.

COUPLING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE

COUPLING . ... ... .. .. .. ... . iiiieennnn
COUPLING .......... ...,

GASKET KIT, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
OVERHAUL

GASKET KIT(MODEL 73) .. .................
NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
51496836 AND 5149638.

COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT

COUPLING, 4 1/4* B.C., 1 1/8" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ... ... ... ... ... ...,
COUPLING, 4 1/4" BC., 1 1/4* BORE,
SOLIDTYPE . ...........ciiiinnnnnnn..
COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C., 1 3/8” BORE,
SOLID TYPE

MAY, 1982 PAGE

NMNAN -
NN BN -

— ok W) b
-ttt ) -

AR| AR
AR

28 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

AR

AR

AR




DETROIT DIESEL

1B
1B
1B
1B
1B
1B

9.1440 -

5108273
5128342
5128343
5128344
5109360
5109362
6122430

103322
271508

*

9.1775 -
6109271
5136177
5131604
6144834

1508360
119932

120401
9409931

118763
443762

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT
{CONT'D}

COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C., 1 1/2" BORE,

SOUDTYPE ..................c.vuann,
COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C., 1 3/4”" BORE,

SOLIDTYPE ..........0iiiiiiiinnnnn.
COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C., 2" BORE, SOUID

TYPE Lo e e
COUPLING, 4 1/4” B.C., 2 1/4" BORE,

SOLIDTYPE ............cciivinininnnn,
COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C, 1" TO 1 1/2°

ROUGH BORE, SPLITTYPE ...............
COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C,, 1 1/2" TO 2

1/4" BORE, SPLITTYPE .................
BOLT, 7/16"-20X1 1/8" (81430} ............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200)
NUT, 7/18*-20(12.9120) ..................
* PARTIALLY MACHINED; MUST BE

BORED TO SHAFT DIAMETER AND

FINISH MACHINED; KEY, CLAMPING

BOLTS, AND DRIVE PIN FURNISHED BY

CUSTOMER.

............

TUBE, OiL PRESSURE GAGE

TUBE, 3/16"1.D.X13 3/4"L., FLEX.

{12.4086) .................co00iunnnn.
HOSE, 3/1671.0.X98"L. {7.4075) . ............
HOSE, 1/2"1.D.X15 21/32"L. (12.4066)
HOSE ASSY., #4X15 3/4"L. (TEFLON)

(4.4340) ............ . ... ... ...,
FITTING, 1/8" RESTRICTED {7.4074)
BUSHING, 3/8“X1/8* RED. PIPE

(129670} .........civiiiiniiinnnnn
ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 90 DEG. (12.9580)
ELBOW, 1/87-27 STREET 80 DEG.

{12.9680) ........ .. .. ... i
ELBOW, 1/4" TUBE 80 DEG. {12.9480)
EXTENSION TUBE (12.9540)

MAY, 1982 PAGE

65 3
SERLREY T g
6|77 8|7
9l7zli|7]|3]|8
o 4
11]1]1
1{1]1]1
1111119
1111
1111
11{1]1
alala]a
alajala
afajal|a
1]

1] 4

1]1

29 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

——

ENGINES

—

—

bbb -

-

bbb




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

..................... TYPES « oo
PART 8 8 8 8 8
LFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3|83 4|s|a|sjal|sla
6|3 3|o|la|lalaje|als
7 1 5 7
9.1001 - GEAR ASSY. HYDRAULIC MARINE
SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN PAGES AS
INDICATED.
3A 5147636 ? GEAR ASSY., 1.97:1 RED. (MG 5086)
(TWIN DISC #33875) (R.H.ROTATION) . . .. .. 1
3A 5147634 ? GEAR ASSY., 1.50:1 RED. (MG 5086)
(TWIN DISC #33874) (RH.ROTATION) . ..... 1
3A 5147537 7 GEAR ASSY., 1.97:1 RED. (MG 506)
(TWIN DISC #33872) (L.H.ROTATION) . .. ... 1
3A 5147638 ? GEAR ASSY., 2.50:1 RED. (MG 508)
(TWIN DISC #33876) (R.H.ROTATION} . . . ... 1
3A 5147536 ? GEAR ASSY., 1.50:1 RED. (MG 506)
{TWIN DISC #33871) (L.H.ROTATION) ...... 1
3A 5147639 7 GEAR ASSY., 2.50:1 RED. (MG 506}
{TWIN DISC #33873) (L.H.ROTATION) . ..... 1
1B 5148453  GEAR ASSY., DIRECT DRIVE, C.W. (PAGE
H1) WARNER AS1-73C . ................. 1
18 5148427  GEAR ASSY., 1.5:1 RED. (PAGE H1)
W-AS2-73C (R.H. ROTATION) ............. 1
1B 5141129  GEAR ASSY., 2:1 RED. (W-AS7-73C)
ROTATION CHANGES) (FAGE H1) . ......... 1
1B 5144706  GEAR ASSY., 3:1 RED. (PAGE H1) ,
W-AS5.73C RH. ROTATION .............. 1
1B 65148464  GEAR ASSY., DIRECT DRIVE L.H.
: ROTATION W-AS1-73CR (PAGE H1) ........ 1
6170607  DECAL, ROTATION INDICATING ARROW . ... ... IERERERE
186679 BOLT, 3/87.16X1 1/4” (12.9001) . ........... 12|12|12|12] 12|12
186612 BOLT, 3/8~-16X1 3/8" (12.9001) . ........... 8|s|s|s8|8]|s
4654939 BOLT, 7/16"-14X4” {12.9001) .............. 6|le|6!les
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200) . .. ... ........ 20|20|20|20]20] 20
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16* (12.9200) ............ 6lelel|s
? PROCURE ASSY. OR COMPONENTS
THRU TWIN DISC INC. 1328 RACINE
ST., RACINE, WISC, 53403 OR
NEAREST OUTLET. FURNISH TWIN
DISC NO.
9.1006 - COUPLING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE
5129638  COUPLING . ......oovvnneiennannnnn., IRIERRRE
9409011 BOLT, 6/16--18X3/4" (12.9%17) ... ......... sls|le|s]|s
9.1017 - GASKET KIT, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
OVERHAUL
6149036  GASKETKIT(MODEL73)................... AR| AR| AR| AR| AR
9.1440 . COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT
18 5141240  COUPLING, 4 3/4° B.C., 1 3/4" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ... ...o'teeeeaneannnnnns, 111 1]
1B 5141306  COUPLING, 4 3/4" B.C., 2 1/4* BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ...\, 111 1]

MAY, 1982 PAGE

30 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR |

..................... TYPES ...,
PART 8 8 8 8
FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 3 3|s8|a|s|a|s|a 4
6|3 3|lo|alala 4|8
9 s
9.1440 - COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT
(CONT'D)
5148513 * COUPLING, 4 3/4“ B.C., 1 1/2" TO 2
1/4" ROUGH BORE, SPLITTYPE .......... 1111}
443615 BOLT, 1/27-20X2" (12.8001) ............... 6|leje|e]e
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" {12.8200}.............. 6 6|66
103028 NUT, 1/2°20 (12.9120) ...........c0uun.n. 6|le|6|6]s
* PARTIALLY MACHINED; MUST BE
BORED TO SHAFT DIAMETER AND
FINISH MACHINED; KEY, CLAMPING
BOLTS, AND DRIVE PIN FURNISHED BY
CUSTOMER.
9.1775 - TUBE. OIL PRESSURE GAGE
5109271  TUBE, 3/16°1.D.X13 3/4"L., FLEX.
(124085) ... ....ouieraennanennn... 111 |1]1]1
5131604  HOSE, FLEX, 1/2 1.D.X16 21/32 L. )
(12.80B5) . ... ..o ininininn... IR REERE
1508350  FITTING, 1/8” RESTRICTED (7.4074) ......... IR RN R R RN ER R ERERER
119932 BUSHING, 3/8"X1/8" RED. PIPE
(12.9570) ..o uuirrirana e, N RN ERERERER R ERERE
120401 ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 90 DEG. (12.9590) ..... 1111 ]1]1
118753 ELBOW, 1/4* TUBE 90 DEG. (12.9480) ....... IR RN REE
MAY, 1982 PAGE 31 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERA{. MOQOTORS CORPORATION



MPC

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER ..

18
1B
1B

1A
1A
1A
1A
1A

1A
1A

1B
18
1B

18
18

1B
18

£

ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

9.1001 - GEAR ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE

65148428
5141130
5144706

NPN
5106304
5106306
5106306
5106307
5108308
5106309
5106310
5106311
5106312
5106316
5134366
5170507
179871
454939
103322
456939

9.1008
5129638

5129524
9409011

9.1017

5149036

9.1430
51967456

9.1440
5141240
5141306
5148513

5107335
5109350

5128342
5128343
5108402

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDbWN AS
INDICATED.

GEAR ASSY., 1.5:1 (PAGE H1) LH.
ROTATION (W-AS2-73CR} . . ..............
GEAR ASSY., 2:1 RED., C.W.-CHANGES
ROTATION) (PAGE H1)W-AS7-73CR
GEAR ASSY., 3:1 RED. (PAGE H1)
WASBTBCR . ..ot
GEAR ASSY. (CUSTOMER FURNISHED} .. ......
GEAR ASSY. (DIRECT DRIVE) (PAGE A1)
GEAR ASSY. (DIRECT DRIVE) (PAGE A1)
GEAR ASSY., 1.5:1 RED. (PAGE A1)
GEAR ASSY., 1.5:1 RED. (PAGE A1) ..........
GEAR ASSY., 2.1:1 RED. (PAGEB1) ... ........
GEAR ASSY., 2.1:1 RED. (PAGEB1) .. .........
GEAR ASSY., 2.6:1 RED. (PAGE B1)...........
GEAR ASSY., 2.6:1 RED. (PAGEB1)...........
GEAR ASSY.. 2.9:1 RED. (PAGE K1) .. .........
GEAR ASSY., 1.5:1 RED. (PAGEK1)...........
STUD, 7/16" X 3 3/4" (6.1020) .............
DECAL, ROTATION INDICATING ARROW . . ... ..
BOLT, 7/16”°-14 X 3 1/4" (12.8001)
BOLT, 7/16°-14X4* (12.9001) ..............
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200)
NUT, 7/16°-20 {12.9120)

- COUPLING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE

COUPLING ............... ... ... ..o,
COUPLING ... ... .. .. it

- GASKET KIT, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
OVERHAUL

GASKET KIT (MODEL 73)

- FLANGE, PROPELLER DRIVE

- COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT

COUPLING, 4 3/4" B.C., 1 3/4" BORE,
SOLDTYPE ..........................
COUPLING, 4 3/4" B.C., 2 1/4” BORE,
SOLID TYPE

COUPLING, 4 1/4” B.C, 1" TO 1 1/2"
BORE,SPLITTYPE .....................
COUPLING, 4 1/4* B.C,, 1 3/4” BORE,
SOLID TYPE

MAY, 1982 PAGE

DETROIT DIESEL

32 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES ...............
8 8 9 9 o
4 5i9|6|9|65|9|5 B9
9|5]1]2])0]6|2|6|]4]5]|616
6 1 3 7
1
1
1
1
1
]
1
1
1
1
1
1
212
11111 11111 ]1{1]1]1]n
4|14|6|6|6|6]|6B]|686
6|66
6166 616|686 616/6}16]6
2|2




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

MAY, 1882 PAGE

33 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES ......................
PART 8 8 9 9 19 9 9
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... 4 5 6|9i6l9]56]|9]|56 5|9
8i6|1|2|0|5|2|(B|a]5 |86 8|5
8 1 3 5 9
9.1440 - COUPLING, PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT
{CONT'D)
1B 5109361 COUPLING, 3.25" B.C,, 1" TO 1.50"
BORE, SPLITTYPE ..................... t{1
1B 6109362 COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C., 1 1/2* TO 2
1/4” BORE, SPLITTYPE ................. 1 1 1 1]1
1B 5122854 COUPLING, 3 1/4" B.C., 1" BORE, SOLID
TYPE i 111
18 51226586 COUPLING, 3 1/4" B.C., 1 1/4" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ..........cc0iiiinennunnn. 111
B 5122657 COUPLING, 3 174" B.C,, 1 3/8" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ..............cciiuinuinnn, 111
18 5123209 COUPLING, 3 1/4" B.C., 1 1/2" BORE,
SOLDTYPE .......................... 111
18 5108273 COUPLING, 4 1/47 B.C,, 1 1/2" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ...........0iiiiuennnann. 1 1
B 5108403 COUPLING, 4 1/4* B.C., 1 1/4" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ............0.¢ccivnnnnnnn. 1T]1]11]1
B 5108404 COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C., 1 3/8” BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ....... .. ... ....cccvivnnn. 11111111 1
5145092 BOLT, 3/87-24X1.20" (12,6015} ............. 4| 4
5122430 BOLT, 7/16"-20 X 1 1/8" (9.1430) .......... 414|414 ]|4]|4)4|4]|4{a]4 414
443615 BOLT, 1/2°-20X2° (12,8001} ............... 6|16|6
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16* {(12.9200) ............ 4 14|4|4]|a]a|4]|6]|a]a]4 4|4
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2° (12.9200).............. 6|66
103028 NUT, 3/8"-24 (129120} ................... 4| 4
271506 NUT, 7/167-20 (12.8120) .................. 4| 4]414|414|4]|4]|4}4]4 4| 4
103028 NUT, 1/2°-20{129120) ................... 6|66
* PARTIALLY MACHINED; MUST BE
BORED TO SHAFT DIAMETER AND
FINISH MACHINED; KEY, CLAMPING
BOLTS, AND DRIVE PIN FURNISHED BY
CUSTOMER.
9.1775 - TUBE, OIL PRESSURE GAGE
5131604 HOSE, 1/2" LD.X16 21/32" L. {12.40868) ...... 11111 1111111111 111
1508360 FITTING, 1/8" RESTRICTED {7.4074) ......... 11111 1f1]1]1]p1]11]1 111
1199832 BUSHING, 3/8" X 1/8" RED. PIPE
: (129870) ........ ... ... ... ... cviunn. 1111 111] 1|11 1})1%1 111
118753 ELBOW, 1/4" TUBE 90 DEG. (12.9480) ....... 11 1] 1 1111111t 111




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL

9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

MAY, 1982 PAGE

34 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

..................... TYPES ... ... e
PART 9 9 9 9 9
LFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... a|9|6 6 69179
0|6|2|6|4|6|6i6 |3 |8
1 3 7 0
9.1001 - GEAR ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE
1A 51068316 GEAR ASSY., 1.5:1 RED. [PAGEK1)........... 1
1A 5108317 GEAR ASSY., 1.5:1 RED. [PAGEK1)........... 111
1A 5106320 GEAR ASSY, 2.1:1 RED. (PAGEK1)........... 1
1A 5106321 GEAR ASSY., 2.1:1 RED. (PAGEK1)........... 1
1A 5108322 GEAR ASSY,, 2.6:1 RED. (PAGEK1)........... 1
1A 5108324 GEAR ASSY,, 2.9:1 RED. {PAGEK1)........... 1
1A 6106328 GEAR ASSY, 2.9:1 RED. {PAGEC1) .......... 1
1A 51068323 GEAR ASSY,, 2.6:1 RED. PAGEK1)........... 1
1A 5108313 GEAR ASSY., 2.9:1 RED. (PAGEK1)........... 1
5170607 DECAL ........... ... iiiiieiinnnns 111111110111 ]1111
179871 BOLT, 7/16"-14 X 3 1/4" {12.9001) ......... 6|6|6|6]l6j6|6]|6]|6]86
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200) ............ 6l6[{6j6|6[B[B{6 (6|6
9.1006 - COUPLING, MARINE GEAR DRIVE
5129524 COUPLING ............. ..., 1111131t ]1]11]1]1
9409011 BOLT, 5/16°-18 X 3/47 (12.9001) ........... B|Bs|sijs|8|8|8BlB8|8IS8
9.1430 - FLANGE, PROPELLER DRIVE
51967456 FLANGE ............. ... . i, 1 1
9.1440 - COUPLING PROPELLER DRIVE SHAFT
1B 5108362 COUPLING, 4 1/4*B.C.11/2"TO 2
1/4° BORE, SPLITTYPE ................. LR N T T IO O I O 1
1B 5108273 COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C., 1 1/2” BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ...........covevuennenann. 1111 {1rpv]1]1]1
1B 5108402 COUPLING, 4 1/4” B.C., 1 1/8" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ..............c.ivinvnnn.. 111111111 1]1]1 1
18 5108404 COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C., 1 3/8” BORE,
SOLIDTYPE .......................... 1111t 1l1]1]Q1
1B 5109360 COUPLING, 4 174" B.C,1"TO % 1/27
BORE, SPLITTYPE ................0.... 11111311111
18 5128342 COUPLING, 4 1/4" B.C., 1 3/4" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE ............ciiiiiivnnnnnn 1
18 5128343 COUPLING, 4 1/4 B.C., 2" BORE, SOLID
TYPE . e 1 11
1B 51226564 COlTJ;'::JNG, 3 1/4” B.C, 1" BORE, SOLID
................................ 1
18 61226566 COUPLING, 3 1/4” B.C., 1 1/4" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE . ... .. ... ... ... ...cccninn. 1
tB 6122667 COUPLING, 3 1/4- B.C, 1 3/8" BORE,
SOLIDTYPE .. ... .........covuuuvnnn.. 1
5146092 BOLT, 3/8°-24X1.20" (12.5015) .. ........_.. 4
5122430 BOLT, 7/16"-20 X 1 1/8" (3.1430) .......... 41 4| 4|4 4|44t 4 4
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/167 (12.9200) ..,.......... 41 4| 4] 4] 4]4] 4] 4 4
103026 NUT, 3/8°-24 (12.8120) ................... 4
271506 NUT, 7/16°-20(12.9120) .................. 41 41 4] 41 4] 4] 4] 4 4
9.1775 - TUBE, OIL PRESSURE GAGE
5144634 HOSE ASSY., #4X15 3/47 (4.4340).......... 1 1
5131604 HOSE ASSY., 1/2" 1.D.X15 21/32° L.
(124085) .............. oo, 1 111 v 1] 1] 1




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

o, TYPES ...t
PART 9 9 9 9
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION ......... e6|lo|sis|e elo|7]e
0|6 6la|e|s|8|3|8
1 6 7 0
9.1775 - TUBE, OIL PRESSURE GAGE
{CONT'D)
1608350  FITTING, 1/8” RESTRICTED (7.4074) ......... EIEEEE BN EREEEEERER R
119932 BUSHING, 3/8" X 1/8” RED. PIPE
(12.9570) .. ..., IEREEEREEREEERERERE
9409931 ELBOW, 90 DEG.-1/8” STREET (12.9590) . .. ... 1 1
118753 ELBOW, 1/4" TUBE 90 DEG, {12.9480) ....... 1 EERERERERERE

MAY, 1982 PAGE 35 OF 9.1C00A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



..FIG ..

3A
3A
3A
3A

.NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION

MPC ENGINES

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PART

9.1001 - GEAR ASSY. HYDRAULIC MARINE
8923488 ? GEAR ASSY. 1.5:1 RED. (MG 508} (TWIN

DISC #37012) (RH. ROTATIONY ..........

8923480 ? GEAR ASSY. 1.97:1 RED (MG 506) (TWIN
DISC #37013) (R.H. ROTATION) ....

8923489 ? GEAR ASSY. 1.5:1 RED. (MG 506) (TWIN
DISC #37010) (R.H. ROTATION)

8923491 ? GEAR ASSY. 1.97:1 RED. (MG 506)
(TWIN DISC #37011) (RH.

ROTATION) .....................
1868679 BOLT, 3/8-16X1 1/4” (12.9001) ......
186612 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 3/8" (12.9001) ......
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200}........

? PROCURE ASSY. OR COMPONENTS
THRU TWIN DISC INC. 1328 RACINE
ST., RACINE, wiSC. 53403 OR
NEAREST QUTLET. FURNISH TWIN
DISC NO.

9.1775 - TUBE, OIL PRESSURE GAGE
5109271 TUBE, 3/16"1.D.X13 3/4°L., FLEX

(12.4066) ......................
1508350 FITTING, 1/8" RESTRICTED {7.4074) ...
119832 BUSHING, 3/8"X1/8" RED, PIPE
(129570) ......................
120401 ELBOW, 1/8" STREET 90 DEG. {12.9480)
MAY, 1982

PAGE

1212
20420

12|12
20120

36 OF

9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETR

OIT DIiESEL




. .Fl

2A
2A
2A

2A

2A

2A
2A
2A

2A

2A
2A
2A

2A
2A

DETROIT

PART
G ... NUMBER ..

9.1001

5122586
5122587
5122588
5122689
5122590
5122691
5122593
5122594
5122595
5122596
5106304
5106305
5106306
56108307

9.1007

5196179
5198322
456724

6121182
5197637

9.1008

5196181

9.1010

5196232
5196235
5196728
NPN

5149807
5149803
51498086
5149691
5149692
5196611
5145009
5146014
9421745
190073

5198461

DIESEL
9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- GEAR ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE

* GEAR ASSY. (DIRECTDRIVE,LH) ............
* GEAR ASSY. (DIRECTDRIVE,RH) ............
GEAR ASSY. (1.5:TRED., LH) ...............
GEAR ASSY. (1.5:1 RED., RH.) ...............
GEAR ASSY, (Z:1 RED., LH) ................
GEAR ASSY (ZZ1 RED,RH) ................
GEAR ASSY_{2.5:1 RED., RH)...............
GEAR ASSY. (2.5:1RED,LH) ...............
GEAR ASSY. (11 RED.RH) ................
GEAR ASSY. (3:1RED., LH) ................
GEAR ASSY. (DIRECT DRIVE, RH.) . ...........
GEAR ASSY. (DIRECTDRIVE, LH) ............
GEAR ASSY. (1.5:1 RED,RH)} ...............
GEAR ASSY.{1.5:1RED, LH) ...............
* NOT SERVICED; SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.

*

LR B 3 2B BB 2R

- ADAPTOR, MARINE GEAR HOUSING

ADAPTOR ASSY. {INCLUDES BEARING) .......
ADAPTORASSY. ......... ... iueanoy,
BEARING (NEEDLE) .. ......................
PLUG, 1/4" PIPE{2.4015) . _................
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" 12PT.HD. ...........

- GASKET, MARINE GEAR HOUSING
ADAPTOR

- HOUSING, MARINE GEAR

A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING
IN 9.1010 AND TUBE IN 9.1410.

* HOUSING ASSY. (DIRECT DRIVE} ............
@ J HOUSING ASSY. (REDUCTION DRIVE).......
& % HOUSING ASSY.(2:1RED) ...............
HOUSING ASSY. (WARNER
#10-17-065-006) ......................
HOUSING ASSY. .......... ... ivvennnn
NAMEPLATE
NAMEPLATE
NAMEPLATE
NAMEPLATE ....... ... ... .............
BUSHING (OUTPUT SHAFT)
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE {12.9550)
PLUG, 3/8° PIPE {12.9550)
PLUG (1/2* CUP) (12.9330)
SCREW, DRIVE #2X3/16"
PLUG (338" DIA.CUP} ....................
* NOT SERVICED: REPLACE WITH
1-5198093 HOUSING ASSY,,
2-5196730 PLATE, 3-3712718 DOWEL
PINS, 1-5196885 STRAINER,
1-5196807 BUSHING, 1-5196894
BAFFLE, 1-5149100 DIPSTICK &
1-5149061 ADAPTOR.
@ PRIOR TO GEAR SERIAL NO. 4693 ON
2:1 RATIOS.

MAY, 1982 PAGE A

1 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
COLUMN
e} I
H
1
;

1
11111
111
11141
4ataja
1]11]1
1{1]1
1{1]1
2|2]2
1111
11141
1]
1] 1]

ENGIN‘ES

btk b N

-

[ NN

b b -




LFG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........

DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PART A L o E G I K M

9.1010 - HOUSING, MARINE GEAR
(CONT'D}

# NOT SERVICED; REPLACE WITH
1-6188094 HOUSING ASSY.,
1-5149100 DIPSTICK, 1-561409061
ADAPTOR, 2-5196730 PLATE &
3-3712718 DOWEL PiN.

MAY, 1982 PAGE A 1.1 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



MPC

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER ..

2A
2A

2A

2A
2A

2A

2A
2A

2A
2A
2A
2A

2A

2A
2A
2A

8.1010

9.1026

5196192
5198244

9.1027
5149670
9413342
3709361
5196193

9.1030

5196183

9.1035
5196188
5196180

9.10456
5196303
5198185

5196730
61497567

9.1056
5196186

9.1060

5186184
5196187
3712718

ENGINES

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- HOUSING, MARINE GEAR
(CONT'D)

& EFF. WITH GEAR SERIAL NO. 4693 ON
2:1 RATIOS.
% NOT SERVICED; REPLACE WITH
1-6 198094 HOUSING ASSY.,
15149100 DIPSTICK & 1-5149061
ADAPTOR.
- SHAFT, MARINE GEAR INPUT
¥ OHAFT ... e

* OBSOLETE.

- BEARING, MARINE GEAR INPUT SHAFT
BEARING ................... ... .. 0.,
BEARING .......... .. ... .. ... . ivunn.
RING, SNAP {1 1/4"1.D) ...................
RING, SNAP (2 1/4°I1D)} ....... ... ...
PISTON, REVERSE CLUTCH

PISTON ... i e

- SEAL, REVERSE CLUTCH PISTON

SEAL RING{3 1/2°DIA}...................
SEAL RING(7 172" DIA) . . ... .cvnvinnn ..

PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH

PLATE ...... ... ittt
*PLATE(SPLINED) .........................
@PLATE(SPLINED) .............cc.ininnnn.

PLATE ... . i,

* PRIOR TO GEAR SERIAL NO. 4693 ON

2:1 RATIOS. :

@ EFFECTIVE WITH GEAR SERIAL NO.

4693 ON 2:1 RATIOS.

- SPRING, REVERSE CLUTCH RELEASE
SPRING

- PLATE. REVERSE CLUTCH REACTION

PLATE oottt e e
* PIN (9/16°L)
@ PIN {623"L)

MAY, 1982

12

12

12

12

T X

NN =

12

PAGE A 2 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

COLUMN
G .
F H
11111
111]1
111] 1%
11 ]1
11111
11111
111]1
11141
2| 212
2
128 12] 12
11 1] 1
313)|3
3

12

- —

12

12

12

12

12




.FIG ... NUMBER

2A
2A
2A

28
2D

2B
2D

2A
2A

28
28
28

2A
2A

PART

DETROIT DIESEL

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

8.1060 - PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH REACTION

9.1080 -

51968210
5196244
5196245
5196246
5149804
651498186

9.1085

5196211
5196213
51497862

9.1087

5199063
5197342
5199829
5196254
5196259

9.1091
5196208
56196199

9.1093

5149805

6149819
9.1097

5149679

5149677
5149678

29.1135

5196217
5149763

(CONTD}

* PRIOR TO GEAR SERIAL NO. 4693 ON
2:1 RATIOS.

@ EFFECTIVE WITH GEAR SERIAL NO,
4693 ON 2:1 RATIOS.

GEAR ASSY. MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
INCLUDES BUSHINGS IN 9.1087,

GEAR ASSY. (DIRECTDRIVE) . ...............
GEAR ASSY. (1.5:1RED} . ..................
GEARASSY. (ZTRED) ......oovvvnnnnnnns
GEAR ASSY, (2.5:1 AND 3:1RED) ...........
GEAR ASSY. (DIRECTDRIVE) . ...............
GEAR ASSY. (1.5:1RED} . .....0ovnnnnnnn.

WASHER, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR THRUST

WASHER (1 3/74°0.D.) .................. ...
WASHER (2 5/8°0.D.) (1.5 AND 2:1)
WASHER

BEARING, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR

BEARING (1.5:1 RED.) (GROOVED) ............
BEARING {2.6:1 AND 3:1 RED.) {9.1350)
BUSHING ...............................
RING, SNAP (2 1/16" DIA) .................
RING, SNAP (1 27/64" DIA)

GEAR, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY RING

GEAR ... ... ... ... . . e
RING, SNAP (S 7/8*0DJ} ... ................

SHAFT, OUTPUT AND BUSHING
ASSEMBLY

BEARING, OUTPUT SHAFT

CUP, BEARING
CUP, BEARING

VALVE ASSY., SELECTOR
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 8.1137 THRU 8.1160

VALVE ASSY
VALVE ASSY

MAY, 1982

5 3
AU &y g
B D F
111
]
1§51

1]1] 1)1
111
2|12|3)|3]2]2
111

PAGE A 3 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
COLUMN

H J
1]111]1
1111111
1111111
212122
117111
1111131
11
1] 17 ¢ 1

-

ENGINES

-




DETROIT DIESEL

CFIG L

2A
2A

PART

NUMBER ...

9.1137 - VALVE, SELECTOR

5196218
5149673

5 3 MPC
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
.................... COLUMN
A c E
......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H

VALVE ...
VALVE ...

ENGINES

MAY, 1982 PAGE A 3.1 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5

MPC

PART

..FIG ... NUMBER ..

2A
2A
2A

2A

2A

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

2A
2A
2A
2A

2A

2A
2A
2A

2A

2A

9.1156
5196219
5149764
5196220
5196212

9.1157
5149936
179796
103319

9.11680

5196222

89.1175
5197136
5149768
5196221
104919
103340
108579
114493

9.1178
5196224
51497656
186676
103319

9.1179

5196225
9.1223
5196194

5196198
5149755

9.1224

5196881

9.1225
5196196

ENGINES

8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- SPRING, SELECTOR VALVE

SPRING
SPRING ............ . cciiitiiannnnnns
RETAINER, SPRING
RING, SNAP

- CAM, NEUTRAL

CAM .. et e e e
BOLT, 1/4°-20X7/8~ (12.9001) .............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.89200)..............

- SEAL, SELECTOR VALVE OIL

SEAL RING

- LEVER, SELECTOR VALVE OPERATING

LEVER ... ... ...l
SWITCH AND COVERASSY. ................
SPRING(DETENT) . .........otiininnrnnnnn
BALL, 5/168" DIA. STEEL (12.9670)
WASHER, 5/16" (12.9190) .................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.8200)
NUT, 5/16"-24 {12.9120)

- COVER, SELECTOR VALVE

COVER . ... ... it iiiiiine ..
BOLT, 1/4"-20X56/8" (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4” {12.9200)

- GASKET, SELECTOR VALVE COVER

................................

- CYLINDER, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON

CYLINDER ................. . c0iuivnnan.,
SEAL RING {ON INPUT SHAFT)
SEAL RING

- WASHER, FORWARD CLUTCH CYLINDER

THRUST
WASHER {.063" THICK}

- PISTON, FORWARD CLUTCH

PISTON

MAY, 1982

DETROI!IT DIESEL

A

B
1411
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
t]1
111
3|3
3]3
111
il 1
212
1] 1
111

——t ek ik

AR

— b b ok

AR

[ e

AR

PAGE A 4 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

COLUMN
F H
1]
11101
i1
1{1]1
1]1]
1]
1{1]1
11|
1]
1111
1]
3lsis3
3[3]3
1 1]
1]
2{2]2
AR[ 1] 1
1]

P

— b -

-

) () =

R e L )

BN -

-

W=

PR T N ]

B e

W ) =

[ I Y

—t -

W

e e e ]

W) =




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

i e e COLUMN .....................
PART A o E G 11 K M
LFIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1230 - SEAL, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON
2A 6196195 SEALRING, 2016 I.D. ..............c.ov.t. LI T O T T T T Y T O O O O O I AR O A |
2A 5196197 SEAL RING, 41201ID. ............cvirnnn. LI T IO T T O O A O T OO I R A IR |
9.1235 - PLATE, FORWARD CLUTCH
2A 5196202 PLATE(INNER) ........................... 1111 vjtrprjypsqr]r]iy1]1
2A 5196206 PLATE(OUTER}. .. ......... .o, Ti1i1 1111 {11111 ]11111
2A 5197160 PLATE ... 5|5]|]5|65)|5]|5]5|6]|5]|65
2A 5196203 PLATE(STEEL) ............ ...t d|ajala|lafa|a]|a|a}da}a]|4a]|4a]4
2A 5149809 PLATE{INNER) ............ ..., : B|5|515
9.1240 - SPRING, FORWARD CLUTCH RELEASE
2A 5196201 SPRING ........ ...ttt L0 [ T T O O O O O
2A 5198200 RING, SNAP (3" DIA) .........co0iiiiiinnn SN T T T T O TN I I O O A O O IO I O O O
2A 5196209 RING, SNAP (5 1/2"DIA) .................. 11y 1]1p1 111411ty 1]rp111
9.1242 . HUB, FORWARD CLUTCH
2A 5198206 HUB ... e N O T I TR O T O O O O I IR
2A 5196207 RING, SNAP {1 21/32"DIA} ................ LU O T T T T O T O I Y I T O I I O O A O
2A 218211 KEY, 1/4°X3/4" WOODRUFF (12.9350) ....... LI N A I O A T I A A IO O O Y O O O O R IO R |
9.1282 - PLATE, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR
28 5196250 PLATE, 1.B:1RED. .............ccoiiiinnnn 111
2B 5196247 PLATE, 21 RED. .. ....... ...t 111
2D 5196248 PLATE, 2.5:1 & 3:1RED. ................... 1p1] 11
2B 5199039 PLATE, 1.5:TRED. ............ .. cvuiunn. 111
28B.C 6199060 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1" (NYLON INSERT) ......... 6|6]6}]6 6|6
20 5199061 BOLT, 7/167-14X1 1/4" (NYLON INSERT} ..... 6|6|6]6
2BCD 114607 LOCKWASHER, 7/16° EXT. TOOTH
(12.9210) .. ... 6|6{6|6|6|6|6]6 6|6
9.1283 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR
PLATE
28,C.D 5196260 GASKET . ... . i e e 11111 1]1f1]1 111
9.1285 - HOUSING, REDUCTION GEAR
2B 6197333 HOUSING, 1.5:1 RED. ..................... il
2C 5196283 HOUSING, ZA RED. ....................... 111
2D 5196284 HOUSING, 2.5:1 & 3:1RED. ................ 111 1)1
28 5149684 HOUSING, 1.5:1RED. ..................... 111
2B 103891 PLUG, 5/8° EXPANSION (12.9330),.......... 111
2B,CO 186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8" (129001} .. .......... 6| 6| 6| 6| 6] 6| 6| 6
MAY, 1982 PAGE A 5 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN .....................
PART A c £ G|’ 1 K ]
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1285 - HOUSING, REDUCTION GEAR
{CONT'D)
2B,C.D 427567 BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 3/4" (12.8001) . .......... 2t12)12|12)2|12]|2]2 212
28C.D 180123 BOLT, 3/8-16X1 1/8 (129001 ............. 6]6
28,C.D 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" (12.9200).............. c|6|lele|s|6]6le6 6|86
2B,C,.D 103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200) ............ 212]12|12§212]2]2 212
9.1286 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR HOUSING
2BCD 5196285 GASKET ... .. i e 1Ttk 31 1111711 111
9.1287 - GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR INPUT
2B 5196251 GEAR{(1.6:1RED) ........................ 111 1]
9.1288 - PLATE, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING GEAR
2D 5196256 PLATE, 2.6:TRED. ...............cccuvunn.. 1]1
2D 5196255 PLATE, 11 RED. . .......o it eenann 141
9.1290 . GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR SUN
2B 5196263 GEAR, 1.5:1RED. ... ... .................. 11
2C 5196264 GEAR, 221RED. .......... ..., 111
20 51962656 GEAR, 251 RED. ........... ... ... ..., 111
2D 5196266 GEAR, 1T RED. ............ .. ..., 111
2B 5149686 GEAR, 1.5:1RED. ... ...................... 111
2C 5196267 RING, SNAP {1 27/32"1D) ................. 111
2D 3709361 RING, SNAP (1 1/4"1.D.){9.1027) .......... .. 111]11]1 1]1
2B 6196277 PIN{GEARDRIVE).............civinnnn. ... 141
2B 6196278 PIN,ROLL ........... ..o i - 141
9.1292 . GEAR ASSY., REDUCTION GEAR
PLANETARY
28 5196268 GEAR ASSY., 16:1RED. ................... Tyt 111
2C 6196269 GEAR ASSY., 2:1 RED,, L.H. {2 DRILL
SPOTSONREARFACE) ................. 1
2C 5196288 GEAR ASSY, 21RED,RH.................. 1
2D 5198270 * GEAR ASSY., 2.5:1 RED. (10 SPLINES) ........ 111
20 5198141 GEAR ASSY,, 2.5:1 RED. (24 SPLINES) ........ AR} AR
2D 5196271 =* GEAR ASSY., 3:1 RED. {10 SPLINES).......... 111
2D 5197880 GEAR ASSY., 3:1 RED. (24 SPLINES).......... AR} AR
28 3709351 RING, SNAP (1 1/471.D)(9.1027) ... ........ 111
* NOT SERVICED; FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5198141 (2.5:1) OR 5197880
(3:1) GEAR ASSY. AND INCLUDE
1-9422151 BEARING IN 9.1350,
1-56198 125 FLANGE IN 9.1430 AND
1-5198128 NUT IN 9.1435.
MAY, 1982 PAGE A 6 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN ... ..................
PART : A c E G I K M
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1293 - WASHER, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR THRUST
2C 6196279  WASHER(Z:1 RED) . ..ovoneennnnnnnnnnnn. 212
9.1298 - GEAR. REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING
2B,C.D 5196262  GEAR, 1.5:1,2:1, 311 RED. ................. EERERE 1{1 1]
2D 6196267 GEAR 251 RED. ............oouvovnninn, 1}
2B.C.D 5196263  RING, SNAP (6 1/470.D) . ..o oo, 1{1}11]1 1 {1 11
2D 5196258  RING, SNAP (6 17/32°0.D). .. ovvvnonn.. 1{1
9.1299 - HUB, REDUCTION GEAR
28 B149690  HUB ..., 1] 1
28 6149681 RING, SNAP ..ttt 1|1
28 179857 BOLT, 7/16°-14X7/8" {12.8001) ............ 4|4
9.1340 - SHAFT, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE
28 5196276  SHAFT, 1511 RED. .. ...oovoeennnnnannnnns 1]1
2C 51968273  SHAFT ASSY. (INCLUDES BUSHING) {2:1
. 13 N O S 11
5199829  BUSHING, 2:1 RED, (9.1087) . ... ............ 1|1
28 5149688  SHAFT. 1.5:1 RED. .. .....c00vvnrinnnnnnn. 1|1
9.1360 - BEARING, REDUCTION GEAR OUTPUT
SHAFT
5197342  BEARING .......oooiiinnnnannnnannn, 1]1 1]1
2B.CD 9413343 @BEARING .......ooonomeomrnii, IEEEREEREERERE
2D 9422151 #BEARING ........oovoiir, AR|AR|AR| AR
@ WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR IN 9.1292.
# WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR IN 8.1292.
9.1361 - SPACER, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE SHAFT
BEARING
5149768  SPACER, BEARING ............c...o....... 1] 1
9.1385 - COVER, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
B196227  COVER ......otvnieeen e, 111 1] 1
2BCD 5196286  COVER ............ovmmooii! IR IR R ERE
28,C.0 193221 BOLT, 7/16*-14X1 1/4" (12.9001) ... ........ 6|e|6|l6|e6|le|le|le&]les
2B,.CD 427667 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 1/8 (12.9001) .. .. ....... 6| 6
28,C.D 103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200) ............ 6|6|/6|6|6|6{6]6|lc|&|ls6]s6
9.1370 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
COVER
2BC.D 5196228  GASKET ......oomrimeane e, 111 11
2B.C.D 5196287  GASKET . .....ovnommmnmn i IR I ERE
MAY, 1982 PAGE A 7 OF $9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR .

.................... COLUMN . .. o\oveeea .
PART A c £ G| | K M
..FIG...NUMBER .. .......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J| | N
9.1375 - SEAL, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING COVER
oIL
2B,CD 61993981  SEAL OIL (DOUBLELIP} ..........oooovn... N NN N N N N N N R
2B.CD 5149678  SEAL Ol ........ooonnnnnnnnoi i 1]
9.1380 - BAFFLE, MARINE GEAR OIL
24 196176  BAFFLE ... .. .ouoee e, SRR EEEREEERERERERE 1]
2A B1968B94  BAFFLE ... ... 0\oomrnnn 1)1
2A 5149674  BAFFLE, OIL ... ... o0 oooenr 1]
9.1395 . DIPSTICK, REDUCTION GEAR
2A 196176 % DIPSTICK (FILLER CAP) (WITH HOUSING
5196235 OR 5196728) .. ............... IR R KR ERERERE
2A 5133364 * DIPSTICK (FILLER PLUG) (WITH HOUSING
5198093 OR 5198094) .. ............... EEREREE RN ERERERERE
2A B149802  DIPSTICK . ... vrrsnn o 1|
2A 149100  DIPSTICK .o\ 141
* NOT SERVICED REPLACE WITH
1-5149100 DIPSTICK & 1-5149061
ADAPTOR.
% OBSOLETE.
9.1410 . TUBE. REDUCTION GEAR OIL FILLER
5196174  TUBE (WITH FILLER CAP TYPE DIPSTICK) ... ... IR EAEREREERRERERE
B149081  TUBE . ..........cooirnnnnn e : IERERE

9.1430 - FLANGE, PROPELLER DRIVE

2B,C.D 5196796 * FLANGE (3 1/4°B.C) (1°-1 1/2* SHAFT)
(TOSPLINES} . ................c..uo... RN I O T I O I A O O O AR
2B,C.D 51967456 FLANGE (4 1/47B.C.} (NOT PART OF GEAR
ASSY., USED IN PLACE OF5 196796
WITH 1 3/4°-2 1/4" SHAFT} ............. AR] AR) AR] AR] AR| AR] AR] AR| AR| AR
2D 5198125 @ FLANGE {4 1/4"B.C.) (24 SPLINES) ........... AR} AR| AR| AR
* WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
@ WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
8.1292.

9.1435 - NUT, PROPELLER DRIVE FLANGE

2BCD B196BO5 * NUT ................ .. .. .0 uiiuunnin.. L T T T O T AV I O N RO R
2D 5198128 @NUT ... ... .. .. . AR| AR] AR| AR
2B,CD 5149755 NUT
* WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN

9.1292.
@ WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN

9.1292,

MAY, 1982 PAGE A 8 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



2A

2A
2A

2A
2A
2A
2A

2A

2A
2A
2A

2A

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

2A
2A
2A

DETYROIT DIESEL

9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PART A E
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B
9.14756 - PUMP ASSY. HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
Ol
5196214 PUMP ASSY. (INCLUDES SCREW IN
9.1475 AND SEAL IN9.1505, GEARS
AND PLATE NOT SOLD SEPARATELY) ...... 1 1
5196889 PUMPASSY. .......ciitiienninnnnnnnnis,
110633 SCREW, #10-24X3/4" FL. HD. SL.
(129030) .......veeeiirneanninnenn, 2|2 2
186648 BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 7/87 (12.9001)........... 414 4
180082 BOLT, 6/16-18X1 3/8~ (12.9001}...........
431787 KEY, 3/16"X5/8” WOODRUFF {12.9350) . ..... 1)1 1
5198270 KEY, 3/16"°X51/84° ... .........ccuuuenn
9.1480 - GASKET. HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIL
PUMP
5196218  GASKET ............ooiiiinnnrnnnnnn... S EEE 1
9.1506 - SEAL. HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OiL
PUMP
B196215  SEAL OlL.............cccviriiernnrvnnnn. 1] 1
5199316  SEAL OlL...........coviviinnrrnnenannn..
B149676 + SEAL Ol ......ovvvivnnnnirnneannnnnn..
+ OPTIONAL.
9.1650 - STRAINER, MARINE GEAR OIL
5196178 STRAINER . ........oonivvvnneannnenn... b
5198456  STRAINER ...............cc.oiinnnnnn... 1
5197331 STRAINER ...........ccciiniineinnnn....
5198458 PIPE, OIL STRAINER . . ... ..........c0ouu....
120428 GASKET, 17 ANNULAR (129360} ............ 1] 1 1
5198457 BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8" .. ... .................
453006 PLUG, 1” PIPE $Q. SOCKET (12.8550) ........ 11 1
5145014  PLUG, 3/8" PIPE{12.9550) .................
5142649  PLUG, 3/4" PIPE (12.9550) .................
9.1840 - BREATHER, MARINE GEAR
51984564  BREATHER (338" DRIVETYPE} .............. 111 1
5196177 BREATHER (3/8°-18 THREAD) ............... 1|1 1
5197610  BREATHER (1/2" DRIVETYPE}............... 1] 1 1
MAY, 1982 PAGE A 9 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

COLUMN

aQy .

H
111
2|2
414
111
141
111
1 1
101
111
111
1 1

........ KD TN
J L N
T11]1
1111111
212
4| 4
4147414
111
11111

111
111131
111
171 111
111
11111
111
1111111
111
1111 1] 1
11111411
1111131
111
111




..FIG ...

2A

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

3

MPC

PART
NUMBER ..

9.1001

5129531
5129536
5129532
6129637
6129533
5129538
5129534
5129639
6129636
5129540
51068308
5106309
5106310
5106311

9.1007

5198322
6196179
455724

6121182
5197637

9.1008

5196181

8.1010

5197092
5198093
5196728
5198094
5149807
5149693
5145694
5149823
5149824
5196611
180073

6145009
5145014
9421745
51984861

ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- GEAR ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE

* GEAR ASSY.(DIRECTDRIVE,LH) ............
* GEAR ASSY. (DIRECTDRIVE, RH.) ............
* GEAR ASSY.{(1.5:1RED.,,LH) ...............
* GEAR ASSY. {(1.5:1 RED.,RH)...............
* GEAR ASSY. (211 RED., LH) ................
* GEAR ASSY. (221 RED., RH) ................

* GEAR ASSY. (25:1 RED., LH) ...............
* GEAR ASSY.(2.5:1 RED, RH)...............
* GEAR ASSY. (3:1 RED., LH) ..o,
* GEAR ASSY. (3:1 REDL RH.) - oo,
GEAR ASSY. {Z:1REV.RH) .................
GEAR ASSY. (21T REV.LH) .. ouvvneennennnn..
GEAR ASSY. (2.6:1 REV. RH) ... .0oovrnrnnnns

GEAR ASSY. (25:1REV.LH) ...............
* NOT SERVICED; SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.

- ADAPTOR. MARINE GEAR HOUSING

@ ADAPTOR ASSY. (INCLUDES BEARING) .......
* ADAPTOR ASSY. (INCLUDES BEARING) .......
BEARING (NEEDLE) . .. ........00neovnnnnnns
PLUG, 1/4” PIPE (24015} ... ..........u....
BOLT, 3/8”-16X1 1/4" (12PT.HD) ..........
@ EFF. WITH SERIAL NO. 26656 (D.D.},
6260 (1.5:1), 2382 (2:1) AND 571 (3:1).
* THRU SERIAL NO. 26655 (D.D.), 6259
{1.5:1), 2381 (2:1), AND 570 (3:1).

- GASKET, MARINE GEAR HOUSING
ADAPTOR

- HOUSING, MARINE GEAR

A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING
IN 9.1010 AND TUBE IN 9.1410.

# HOUSING ASSY. (DIRECTDRIVE) ............
& HOUSING ASSY. (DIRECTDRIVE) ............
= HOUSING ASSY. (REDUCTION DRIVE) ... ......
& HOUSING ASSY. (REDUCTION DRIVE) .. .......
HOUSING ASSY. ...\ @eveieesnnn s
NAME PLATE
NAME PLATE
NAME PLATE
NAME PLATE . ... ...,
BUSHING {OUTPUT SHAFT) . . ...............
SCREW, DRIVE #2X3/16" (12.9067)
PLUG, 1/8” PIPE {12.8650) .. ... ............
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12.9550) .. ...............
PLUG (1/2" CUP)
PLUG (338 DIA.CUP) ...,
# PRIOR TO GEAR SERIAL NOS. 16338
{D.D.), B83 (1.5:1), 672 {2:1), 1614
{2.5:1) AND 367 (3:1). NOT SERVICED:
REPLACE WITH 5198093 HOUSING &
5149100 DIPSTICK & 1-5149061
ADAPTOR.

A c E
B D
1
1
A
1

1
1111171111
1111 ]1]1
1{t]1]1]1
1ty
414]14]4) 4
111]1]1]1

111

1] 1
171 1
1Ty 111
21212122
1111 1] 1] 1
2122 2] 2

MAY, 1982 PAGE B

1 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

CETROIT DIESEL

I W Y

COLUMN

G

[ N Y

[ 8]

-t b A -

-t ) -

N Yy

N

JF N QY

[ ]

—_— ) =

F

N

-t ek N —a




..FIG .

2A

2A
2A

2A

2A

2A
2A

2A
2A
2A

2A

2A
2A

.. NUMBER

PART

9.1010

9.1026
5198244

9.1027
89413342
5149670
3709351
5196193

9.1030

6196183

9.1035
65196188
5196180

9.1045
5196730
5196303
5149767

9.1056
5196186

8.1060

5196184
3712718

DETROIT DIESEL

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

HOUSING, MARINE GEAR
{CONT'D)

& EFF. WITH GEAR SERIAL NOS. 16338
{D.D.), 883 (1.5 1), 672 {2 1), 1614 (2.5
1) & 367 (3 1).

= NOT SERVICED REPLACE WITH
§198094 PLUS 1-5149100 DIPSTICK
& 1-5149061 ADAPTOR.

SHAFT, MARINE GEAR INPUT

SHAFT (INCLUDES FLANGE KEY IN
9.1475)

BEARING, MARINE GEAR INPUT SHAFT

BEARING
BEARING .. ...\t oieennninnrannns
RING, SNAP (1 1/4"1.D)
RING, SNAP {2 1/4"1.D)

PISTON. REVERSE CLUTCH
PISTON

SEAL. REVERSE CLUTCH PISTON

SEAL RING {3 1/2"DIA)...................
SEAL, RING (7 1/2"DIA} ... ..ol
PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH

PLATE (SPLINED}
PLATE

SPRING., REVERSE CLUTCH RELEASE
SPRING

PLATE

MAY, 1882

12

- N3

12

b

12

12

.................... COLUMN
G

12

PAGE B 2 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MQTORS CORPORATION

3 MPC
!
F H
1111131
1111711
11111 ¢1
1111111
113111
111111
1]1]11] 1
2|1 2)2] 2
11y 1]1
1211212712
111111
3|13]3]3

ENGINES

12

— b

12

—

12

[ Ry

12

—h

12




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR Tt
.................... COLUMN . . ...................
PART A c E G| ! ‘K )
..FiG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
F H J L N
9.1080 - GEAR ASSY. MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
INCLUDES BUSHINGS IN 9.1087,
2A 5196210 GEAR ASSY. (DIRECTDRIVE) ................
2A 5196244 GEARASSY. (1.5:YRED.) ... ................
2A 5196245 GEAR ASSY. {(2:1RED) .................... 111
2A 5196246 GEAR ASSY. (25:1 & 3:1RED.) .............. 1114811
2A 5149810 GEAR ASSY. {2Z1:1RED.} ................... 111
2A 5149811 GEARASSY. (26:1RED) ................... 111
9.1085 - WASHER, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR THRUST
2A 5196211 WASHER (1 3/4"0.D) ..................... tl11y1rp1 11 j1p1]s
2A 5196213 WASHER (2 5/8"0.D)} (1.5 & 2.1 RED.) ........ 111
2A 5149762 WASHER, THRUST . ....................... 111
9.1087 - BEARING, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR
2B 5199063 BEARING ......... ... ... i,
2D 5197342 BEARING ............. ... ... ...t 1]11]11]1
5199829 BUSHING ................ ... vunn. 21232121212 |2|2]|2]2
2D 5196259 RING, SNAP (1 27/64* DIA) ................ 11171171 111
2B 5198254 RING, SNAP (2 1/16" DIA) . ................
8.1091 - GEAR, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY RING
2A 5196208 GEAR ........... ... i L I I T O TN T O T O O I |
2A 51961998 RING, SNAP(5§ 7/8°0D}................... 111111111} r91]1]1
9.1093 - SHAFT, OUTPUT AND BUSHING
ASSEMBLY
6149817 SHAFT ... . e, 111
5149820 SHAFT ... e t]1
9.1097 - BEARING, OUTPUT SHAFT
2B 5149679 CUP,BEARING ........................... 1]1] 1] 1
2B 51498677 CUP,BEARING ........................... 1§51 1]1
2B 5149680 CONE.BEARING . ......................... 11111
2B 5149678 CONE,BEARING . ......................... 11111
9.1135 - VALVE ASSY. SELECTOR
2A 5196217 VALVE ASSY. (INCLUDES ITEMS IN
91137 THRUS.1160) .................. 11111 1)1
2A 5149763 VALVE ASSY. (INCLUDES ITEMS IN
81137 THRU 9.1160} .................. 1] 1] 1] 1
9.1137 - VALVE, SELECTOR
2A 5196218 VALVE ... .. i i LI I U O T I A I O O O
2A §1498673 VALVE ... .. e, 1] 1] |1

MAY, 1982

PAGE B 3 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




MPC ENGINES

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

DETROIT DIESEL

.................... COLUMN ... ....... ..o ool
PART A c Gl |1 K M
PG L. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B F H J N
9.1155 - SPRING, SELECTOR VALVE
2A 5196219 SPRING ......... ... iiiiriirrinnnns 1111 1Tj1j111]1
2A 5196220 RETAINER, SPRING ....................... 11111 111114811 111
2A 5149764 SPRING ... ... .. .. i 1 111
2A 5196212 RING, SNAP . ... ............. .. i 1111 11 ]1]1]1]1 1{1
9.1167 - CAM, NEUTRAL
2A 5149938 CAM .. e e e 1 111
2A 179796 BOLT, 1/4-20X7/8" (12.9001) ............. 3 313
2A 103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (12.9200).............. 3 33
9.1160 - SEAL, SELECTOR VALVE OIL
2A 5196222 SEALRING .............. ittt 13111 11111111 t]1
MAY, 1982 PAGE B 3.1 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 53. MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR -
.................... COLUMN . ....................
PART A c E G 1 K M
FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1175 - LEVER, SELECTOR VALVE
2A  B197138  LEVER ................cc.coieiiiiiii.... vl b fepaba ol
2A° 5196221  SPRING (DETENT)............o............ vl da a1
2A 5149768  SWITCH AND COVERASSY. ................ RERERE
2A 104919 BALL, 6/16” DIA, STEEL (12.9670} ........... RSB REREREREEERERERERERE
2A 103340 WASHER, 5/16” (12.9180) . ................ SRR BREECREREEEARRERERERE
2A 108679 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ NSRS EEREESARREEER R ERERERE
2A 114493 NUT, 6/16°-24 (12.9120) .................. RN EREE RS ENENERENEE RN RN S
9.1178 - COVER, SELECTOR VALVE
2A 5196224  COVER ..........ccoovvivnnnninnanni..., (IR R SRR ERER SN RN ER EE RN R
2A 5149765  COVER ...................coovveinnnnnn. . AERENE
2A 186630 BOLT, 1/4°-20X5/8" (12.9001) ............. 3|3|3|3|3|3]|3]|3]|3]3
2A 103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (12.8200) . .. ........... 3|3|3|3|3|3|3]|3]|3]3
9.1179 - GASKET, SELECTOR VALVE COVER
2A  B196225  GASKET ..............coooiiiiiiiiinn... EEREEREERNEEERER RN ER RN RN E
9.1223 - CYLINDER, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON
2A 5196194  CYLINDER ...............ccoeeeeeoons... tlafafapalalafaafafafala]s
2A 5196198  SEAL RING (ON OUTPUT SHAFT).......... ... 2(2|2{2|2]2)2f2|2|2|2|z2}2]|2
2A 6149756  SEALRING ...............oooiiiiiniinn.. 4|ajafa
9.1224 - WASHER, FORWARD CLUTCH CYLINDER
THRUST
2A 5196881  WASHER (063" THICK).................... t|1|AR|AR|AR[AR| 1] 1111 ]|1]n
2A 5196882  WASHER (087" THICK} .................... AR|AR|AR|AR
9.1225 - PISTON, FORWARD CLUTCH
24 B1961968  PISTON ...........cooiieeeeeininnnnn... (I REREEERIEIEIEEREENENREREE
9.1230 - SEAL FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON
2A B196195  SEALRING (2.016°1D) .................... tfrfrfrdapalalapafafafafar]s
2A 5196197  SEALRING {4.120°LD) . ............ .. ... IR IRERIRIEEEEREREEERIRIREE
9.1235 - PLATE, FORWARD CLUTCH
2A 6196202  PLATE(INNER) ........................... I IBEGIBIRIBIREBIBIRIBIR
2A 5196206  PLATE(OUTER)........................... i apafafafafafafafafofa]r]
2A° B197160  PLATE .................coiiiiiiiiiiit, 5|5|5{5|6]5|5|5]|5]|5

MAY, 1982

PAGE B 4 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN ... ...................
PART ' A Cc E aQ | K M
..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
8.1235 - PLATE, FORWARD CLUTCH
(CONT'D)
2A 51968203 PLATE(STEEL) .........coiiiniiiinnnnan.. 4144|414 |aja|a{sa]|ajala]a]a
2A 5149809 PLATE(INNER) ...........iiiviiviniennnn, 5]5]5]56
9.1240 . SPRING, FORWARD CLUTCH RELEASE
2A 51968201 SPRING ............. ... cciiiininennnnn tlrjrpv ettt
2A 5196200 RING, SNAP (3" DIA) . ............ ... .. ... LN L U TN T T T T O O R O |
2A 5196209 RING, SNAP (6 1/2"DIA) . ................. LI T IO T T I A T I I T T I T O IO R N I
9.1242 . HUB, FORWARD CLUTCH
2A 51962086 HUB ... ... i e 11tz j1j1fr1iv31j1l1j111
2A 5186207 RING, SNAP (1 21/32"DIA) ................ 11111ttt ]yt jt1qg1ieq1
2A 218211 KEY, 1/4"X3/4" WOODRUFF {12.9350) ....... LI LU T O O A O I I O O I R I I I I
9.1282 . PLATE, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR
2B 5199039 *PLATE(1.S:1RED.)..........cvvvvvrennnnnn 1]1
2C 5197336 PLATE(2Z:VRED) ....... ... it 111 111
2C 6196247 @PLATE(21RED) ...........ccoiiivnnnnnns, 111
2D 5196248 PLATE(2.6:1 & 3:1RED.) ................... 11111
28 5197338 PLATE{26:1RED.}........................ 111
2B.C 5199080 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1" {SPECIAL NYLON
INSERT) . ...ttt et ninana, 6|6|]6]6 6|6
2D 5199061 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 1/4" (NYLON INSERT} ..... 6|6|6]|6 6|6
2BC.D 114607 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" EXT. TOOTH
(129210} ........c0 i 616|6|6]|]8|6]6|6|6!6]|6
* USED WITH 5199063 BEARING IN
8.1087.
@ THRU GEAR SERIAL 4327; USE
5197335 EFF. WITH 43238.
9.1283 - GASKET., REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR
PLATE
28C.D 5196260 GASKET ... . . i i, L N U I A T I O U I I O N IO A
9.1286 - HOUSING, REDUCTION GEAR
2B 5197333 HOUSING (1.6:1RED.) ..................... 191
2B 51968282 & HOUSING(1.5:1RED) ................unv... 1¢ 1
2B 5197334 #HOUSING(2:1RED) ...................... 111
2C 5198283 HHOUSING(Z:TRED) ...................... 111
2D 5196284 HOUSING (2.5:1 & 3:tRED.} ................ 111111
2C 5149685 HOUSING (2 1:1RED) ..................... t1 1
2B 5149684 HOUSING (2.6:1TRED) ..................... 1{ 1
28 103891 PLUG, 5/8” EXPANSION (12.9330) .. ......... 111
2BC.D 186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8" (129001 ............ 86| 66| 66| 6|66
MAY, 1982 PAGE B & OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR C

.................... COLUMN .....................
PART A c E Fe) | K M
LFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1285 - HOUSING, REDUCTION GEAR
(CONT'D}
2B.CD 427567 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 3/4” (12.9001) . . ......... 2|22j2i2|2]|2]21212}2]2
2B.CD 179857 BOLT, 7/16"-14X7/8" (12.9001) ............ 2 (2
28.CD 180123 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8” (12.9001) . ........... 6|6|6|s
28.CD 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {(12.9200) . .. ........... 6|le|6|6|6]s|6}l6]|6|6|6]86
2B.C.D 103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200) ............ 2122221212212 |2]|212
& THRU GEAR SERIAL NO. 9421; USE
5197333 EFF. WITH 9422,
# NOT SERVICED; FOR REPLACEMENT
THRU GEAR SERIAL NO. 8482 USE
5199427 HOUSING CONVERSION KIT.
USE 5199398 HOUSING FOR
REPLACEMENT EFF. WITH GEAR SERIAL
NO. 8483.
9.1286 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR HOUSING
28,C,0 5196285 GASKET ..ttt e e (IR E R R EEEE RN EE ER R
9.1287 - GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR INPUT
28 6196251 GEAR(LEITREDY) . .ovveeenonenennnnnnnns 1]
9.1288 - PLATE, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING GEAR
2D 5196256 PLATE (2B: 1 REDY o oevveeeee oo 141 111
2D 65196265 PLATE (311 RED) . .ovvoeeeeeennnn 111
9.1290 - GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR SUN
28 5196263 GEAR{1BITREDY . .ovoeveeeeaneannns, 1] 1
2¢ 6196264 GEAR(ZVRED) ... ovvvrveeeennn, 1]
2D 51962656 GEAR(2.5:1RED) . ..oovoves e, 1| 1 1] 1
2D 5196266 GEAR (ZVREDY . .o ove e, 171
2c 5149687 GEAR(2.ARED) ...l 1] 1
2C 5196267 RING, SNAP {1 27/32°LD} ..o, 1] 1] 1
2D 3709361 RING, SNAP {1 1/4°1.0)(9.1027) ............ 1111 1] 1
2B 5196277 PIN(GEARDRIVE) . . . .......ovvmnnnnnnn, 1|1
2B 5196278 PINCROLL . ..ot e i e 1
9.1292 . GEAR ASSY. REDUCTION GEAR
PLANETARY
2B 5196268 GEAR ASSY. (1.5:1RED) . .........ovnno... 1] 1
2¢ 5196269 GEAR ASSY., (2:1 RED., LH) (2 DRILL
SPOTS ON REAR FACE) ................. 1
2¢ 5196288 GEAR ASSY. (2:1 RED., RH) ... oo 1
2D 5196270 * GEAR ASSY. (2.5:1 RED.) (10 SPLINES) . ....... 1] 1
MAY, 1982 PAGE B 6 OF ©9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PART A Cc E G I K m
LAG O NUMBER L. L NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F ] J L N
9.1292 - GEAR ASSY. REDUCTION GEAR
PLANETARY (CONT'D)
2D 5198141 % GEAR ASSY. {2.5:1 RED.) (24 SPLINES)........ AR|AR
2D 5196271 * GEAR ASSY. {3:1 RED.) (10 SPLINES) ......... 111
2D 5197880 GEAR ASSY. (3:1 RED.) (24 SPLINES) ......... AR|AR
2C 5149701 GEARASSY. {2 111RED) ................... 1
2C 5149703 GEAR ASSY. {2111 RED.)................... 1
2B 5149826 GEAR ASSY. (26:1RED) ................... 111
2B 3709381 RING, SNAP (1 1/4"1.D.)(9.1027) ............ 111
* NOT SERVICED; FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5198141 {2.5:1) OR 5197880
{3:1) GEAR ASSY. AND INCLUDE
1-9422151 BEARING IN 9.1350,
1-5198125 FLANGE IN 8.1430 AND
1-5198128 NUT IN 9.1435,
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5196544,
9.1293 . WASHER, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR THRUST
2C 5196279 WASHER (2:1RED.) .............. e 2]2 212
9.1298 - GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING
2B,C.D 65196262 GEAR (1.6:1, 221, 3:1RED) .. ... ........... 11111 11111311
2D 5196257 GEAR(25:1RED) .........ciiiiiinnnnnnnn 111 11
28.C.0 5196253 RING, SNAP (6 1/4°0.D) ................... LR 1111 1]1
2D 5196268 RING, SNAP (6 17/32°0D)................. 1411 111
9.1340 . SHAFT, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE
2B 5198276 SHAFT(1.B:1RED) ............cvvinun.., 111
2C 5196273 SHAFT ASSY. {INCLUDES BUSHING) (2:1
RED.) .. ... e 111
2B 5149704 SHAFT ASSY. (INCLUDES BUSHING}
(23:1RED)Y ... ... e 111
5199829 BUSHING {2:1 RED.)(9.1087} ............... 111 111
9.1360 - BEARING, REDUCTION GEAR OUTPUT
SHAFT
2B 5197342 BEARING ............................... 111 ] 171
2BCD 9413343 =*BEARING ............................... 111 1]ty 1} 1]
20 9422161 *BEARING ... . ..............cccvevuninnn. AR| AR| AR} AR
* WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR IN 9.1292,
@ WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR IN 9.1282.
9.1351 . SPACER, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE SHAFT
BEARING
6149766 SPACER,BEARING ........................ 11111
9.13685 - COVER., REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
28C.D 5196227 COVER .......... .. i 1] 1
28,C.D 5196286 COVER ... .. .. ... . i, L L N T O I R O O A N |
2B.C.D 193221 BOLT, 7/167-14X1 1/4" {12.9001)........... 66| 6| 61 6| 6| 6] 6]|]6] 6
MAY, 1982 PAGE B 7 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

O PR COLUMN . ...,
PART A c K M
..FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1365 - COVER, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
{CONT'D)
28CD 103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16” {12.9200) ............ 6j6|6|s|e|le]ejefal]s
9.1370 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
COVER
2B.CD 5196228  GASKET ............ocooiinnnnn.nnn.n... 11
2BCD 5196287  GASKET ........................ 00000000 SENEREN RN ENENE
9.1376 - SEAL, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING COVER
oiL
28.CD 5198391  SEAL OIL(DOUBLELIF) ................... (RN R RN RN RN RN R
2B,CD 5149676  SEAL OIL......................ooeeeiin. HERERE
9.1380 - BAFFLE. MARINE GEAR OIL
2A B1961756  BAFFLE .................cooooioiii.... (RN R N RN RN RN N RN
2A 5196894  BAFFLE ..............l ..l lllllllli 1]1
2A 5149682  BAFFLE ..........................00000 111
2A 6149674  BAFFLE OIL .......ouunnnnannrnnnnnnnns, IREERE
9.1395 - DIPSTICK, MARINE GEAR
2A° 5196176 % * DIPSTICK (FILLER CAP}................... SR EREREEERERRREE R
5133364 @ DIPSTICK (FILLER PLUG) . ................. AEEREEERNREEEENER K
2A 5148100  DIPSTICK .............iouerooiioiiinn, 1]
* PRIOR TO GEAR SERIAL NOS. 16338
(D.D.) 883 (1.5:1), 672 (2:1), 1614
(2.5:1) AND 367 {3:1).
@ EFFECTIVE WITH GEAR SERIAL NOS.
16338 (D.D.), 883 (1.5:1), 672 (2:1),
1614 (2.5:1) AND 367 (3:1). NOT SER
VICED USE 5149100 & 1-5148061
ADAPTOR.
% OBSOLETE.
9.1410 . TUBE. MARINE GEAR OIL FILLER
5196174 * TUBE (WITH FILLER CAP TYPE DIPSTICK) . . . . .. I EIEEEERIER R RIER K
5148061  TUBE ................ooiiiiinnonnnnin 1] 1]
* PRIOR TO GEAR SERIAL NOS. 16338
(D.D), 883 (1.5:1), 672 (2:1), 1614
(2.5:1) & 367 {3:1).
9.1430 - FLANGE, PROPELLER DRIVE
2B,CD 5196796 # FLANGE (3 1/47B.C) (1"-1 1/2" SHAFT) ....... 1 IRIRIEIRIRE IR
2B.CD 5196746  FLANGE (4 1/4* B.C) (NOT PART OF
GEAR ASSY. USED IN PLACE OF
5196796 WITH 1 3/4"-2 1/4* SHAFT) ... .. AR| AR| AR| AR[ AR| AR| AR| AR{ AR| AR
MAY, 1982 PAGE B B OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN . ...,
PART A Cc E G | K M
LFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1430 - FLANGE, PROPELLER DRIVE
(CONT'D}
2D 5198125 & FLANGE {4 1/4"B.C, 24 SPLINES) ........... AR |AR|AR
# WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1282.
& WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1292.
9.1435 . NUT, PROPELLER DRIVE FLANGE
2B,CD B198BOB H NUT ..., HEREE RN EEENERERE
1D B19B128 & NUT ..ottt ettt AR|AR|AR]AR
2B.C,D 6149767 NUT Lo NERENE
# WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1292.
& WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1292.
9.1476 - PUMP ASSY. HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
oiL
2A 5198459 @ PUMP ASSY. (INCLUDES SEAL IN
QAB0B) ... e IR R R ERER R
2A 5196889 % PUMP ASSY. (INCLUDES SCREW IN
9.1475 AND SEAL IN 9.1505) ............ AT T T R T I T ARC T B AE IR ST A N A '
5198270 @KEY, 3/16" FLANGED ..............ou..... BEEEEEEERRE IEEEEEEERE
2A 431787 % KEY, 3/16"X5/8* WOODRUFF (12.9350) . ... .. R EE R KA ER R ERER R
2A 110633 % SCREW, #10-24X3/4" FL. HD. SL.
(129030) .. ... 22122222222
2A 180083 @ BOLT, 5/16°-18X1 1/2" (12.9001)........... alatls]|4s]|ala 4|4
2A 186648 % BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 7/8* (12.9001) . .......... alaja|a|a|la|lala|a]a
2A 180082 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 3/8" (12.9001) ... ........ ala|lala
@ EFF. WITH GEAR SERIAL NOS. 26656
{D.D.). 6260 {1.5:1), 2882 (2:1), & 571
{3:1).
% THRU GEAR SERIAL NOS. 26655 (D.D),
6269 (1.5:1), 2381 (2:1).
9.1480 - GASKET. HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIL
PUMP
2A 5196218  GASKET ............covvniiiininnannn.s. tl o1l
9.1505 - SEAL, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIL
PUMP
2A 5199315 SEAL, OIL (DOUBLELIP} ................... IR IR R R EE R RN K
2A 5149675 SEAL O ..\ttt e 1
MAY, 1982 PAGE B 9 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL

LRG L.

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

2A
2A

2A
2A

9.1650 -

5197331
5196895
5198456
120428

6145014
5142549
453008

56145009
5199386
5198468
5199388
5199387
5198457

9.1840 -
5198464

5197510
5196177

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

STRAINER, MARINE GEAR OIL
STRAINER

STRAINER .. ... ... ... .. . . i, 1

STRAINER ... ... .. ... .. ... i,
GASKET, 1" ANNULAR (12.9360) ............
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12.9550)
PLUG, 3/4" PIPE (12.9550)
PLUG, 1" PIPE(12.9550) .. . ................
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE(12.95650) .................
DEFLECTOR, OIL (IN MAIN HOUSING)
PIPE, OIL STRAINER
SPRING. OILDEFLECTOR ... ................
WASHER, DEFLECTOR SPRING

BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8"RED. ................. 1

BREATHER, MARINE GEAR

BREATHER (.338" DRIVE TYPE)
BREATHER (1/2" DRIVE TYPE)
BREATHER (3/8"-18 THREAD)

MAY, 1982

e

b o b

-

— il

PAGE B8 10 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

—

- b

- b

MPC ENGINES
COLUMN . ....................
G| |1 K M
H J L N
1111111 111
111111
111111
111
111111
1]11]1]1
141
111
1]
111
1]1
11111 ]1
1111111
111]1]1




..FG ... NUMBER

2A

2A
2A
2A

2A

2A
2A

2A

5

MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PART

9.1001 -

5129455 # GEAR ASSY. (DIRECTDRIVE, L.H) ............
5129456 i GEAR ASSY. (DIRECTDRIVE,RH) ............
65134073 # GEAR ASSY. (26:1RED.RH}..... ... ......
5134100 3# GEAR ASSY.(2B5:1RED., LH)...............

GEAR ASSY. HYDRAULIC MARINE

5134074 3# GEAR ASSY. (3:1 RED.. RH) ..........
5134101 # GEARASSY (311 RED., LH) ..........

5106314
5106316
5106325

$130522 3 GEAR ASSY. (2:1 RED., L.H}

9.1007 -

GEAR ASSY. (DIRECT DRIVE RH) ......

GEAR ASSY. (DIRECT DRIVE LH) ......

GEAR ASSY. (2:1 RED., LH)} ..........

# NOT SERVICED; SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.

ADAPTOR, MARINE GEAR HOUSING

5196179 * ADAPTOR ASSY. (INCLUDES BEARING) .
5198322 @ ADAPTOR ASSY. (INCLUDES BEARING) .

455724
5121182
5197537

9.1008 -

5196181

9.1010 -

BEARING (NEEDLE) . . . ...............

PLUG, 1/4” PIPE (2.4015) . ...........

BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" 12 PT. HD. ... ..

* THRU GEAR SERIAL NO. 2407 (2.5:1),
102 (3:1).

@ EFFECTIVE WITH GEAR SERIAL NO.
2408 (2.5:1) AND 103 (3:1).

GASKET, MARINE GEAR HOUSING
ADAPTOR
GASKET ... ... it

HOUSING, MARINE GEAR

A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHKING
9.1010 AND TUBE IN 9.1410.

5196892 & HOUSING ASSY. (DIRECT DRIVE) ......

5188094
5149808
5149754
5198096
§196511

HOUSING ASSY. (REDUCTION DRIVE) . ..
HOUSING ASSY. (DIRECT DRIVE) ......
HOUSING ASSY, (REDUCTION DRIVE) . . .
HOUSING ASSY. (REDUCTION DRIVE) . ..
BUSHING {QUTPUT SHAFT) .. .........

5197336 -+ BUSHING (QUTPUT SHAFT)...........

5149826
5149827
5149843

PLATE, NAME .. ....................
PLATE.NAME .. ....................
PLATE.ENAME .. ....................

5197210 +PLATEENAME......................

5145009
5145014
9421745
5198461
190073

PLUG, 1/8° PIPE (12.9550) ... ........
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12.9550) . ..........
PLUG(1/2"CUPY . ..................
PLUG (338" DIA.CUP) ..............
SCREW, #2X3/16" {(12.9067) ........
& NOT SERVICED; REPLACE WITH
1-5 198093 HOUSING, 2-5196730
PLATE, 3-3712718 DOWEL PINS,
1-5149100 DIPSTICK & 1-5149061
ADAPTOR.
+ OBSOLETE.

MAY, 1982

Al {C| |E
B| |b
1
1
1
1
1
1111 ]1
a1}
111811
IEREEREE
a|lafalala

L]

L]
- ) =
—-_— N =
—_ N =

PAGE C

1 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

- S -

— ot NS b

Pk b b

P b b -

I oeh ek =

[ R N




5 3 MPC ENGINES PETROIT DIESEL

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN .....................
PART A c E G/ I K M
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1026 - SHAFT, MARINE GEAR INPUT
2A B196192 * SHAFT ... ... i i 111
2A 6198371 SHAFT ... i e e 1
5198244 SHAFT ASSY. (INCLUDES FLANGED KEY
INS14T78) ...... ... i 1111111 1]1

* OBSOLETE.

MAY, 1982 PAGE C 1.1 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

2A

2A
2A

2A
2A

2A

2A

2A
2A
2A
2A

2A
2A
2A

2A
2A
24
2A

2A
2A
2A

DETROIT

9.1027

9413342
9416196
3709361
5196193
5196545
5198543

9.1030
5196183

9.1036

5196188
5196180

9.104%5

5196303
51961856
5196730
6149757

9.1065
56196186

8.1080

5198184
5196187
3712718
5196733

9.1080

5196210
5196248
51972098

9.1081

5149812
51498156
5149702
5196804

56196272
6197230
103320

DIESEL

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- BEARING, MARINE GEAR INPUT SHAFT

BEARING
BEARING .............. ... iiiviinnnn.
RING, SNAP (1 1/4"1.D.)
RING, SNAP (2 1/4"1.D)
RING, SNAP
RING, SNAP

- PISTON, REVERSE CLUTCH

PISTON

- SEAL, REVERSE CLUTCH PISTON

SEAL RING(31/2"DIA)...........uuvunn..
SEAL RING(71/2"DIA) ... .........ovunn..

- PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH

PLATE ... . ittt ciiaaninnnnas
PLATE (SPLINED)
PLATE (SPLINED}
PLATE

- SPRING, REVERSE CLUTCH RELEASE

SPRING

PIN(B23°L) ..ooiiniiieeennnnnn,
PIN(27/32°L) ..o

- GEAR ASSY., MARINE GEAR PLANETARY

INCLUDES BUSHINGS IN 9.1087.

GEAR ASSY. (DIRECTDRIVE) . ...............
GEAR ASSY. (2.5:1 & 3;1 RED))
GEAR ASSY. (2:1 RED))

- CAGE, PLANETARY GEAR

CAGE PINION AND SHAFT ASSY. ............
CAGE PINION AND SHAFT ASSY. ............
CAGE PINION AND SHAFT DRIVEN ASSY.
CAGE PINION AND SHAFT ASSY,
(9.10B0) ........... ... e
SCREEN, PLANETARY GEAR (9.1080)
BOLT, 6/16"-18X3/4" (9.1080)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200)

MAY, 1882

12

12

12

12

5 3

F
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
212
12112
111
3|3
171

PAGE C 2 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
COLUMN . ..
i

H
1141
111]1
111]1
1]t
1111
111
11112
2213
12]12]12
1 1 1
3|ala

1] 1
1
1

ENGINES

12

DD s -




DETROI!T DIESEL 5 3

LFG ..

2A

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PART AT e TEL
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F
9.1085 - WASHER, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR THRUST
51968211 WASHER{(13/4"0D) ..................... 11111111
MAY, 1982 PAGE C 2.1 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES

H




53 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
.................... COLUMN .....................
PART A Cc I
..FIG ...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B F H J
9.1087 - BEARING, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR
2D 5196226 BEARING (2.5:1 & 3:1 RED) (8.1350) ......... 1 1
2D 6197342 BEARING .......... ... ... iiiinnnnnnnn 1
5199829 BUSHING ............ ... ... .. ivinnn. 2|12]2 2121212
2D 5196269 RING, SNAP {1 27/64" DIA) ................ 1 1 111
9.1091 - GEAR, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY RING
2A 5196208 GEAR . ... ... i e 1111 1
2A 5196199 RING, SNAP (5 7/8°0.D) ................... 1111 1§11t ] ]1
2A 5196549 GEAR. RING ...... ... ... .. .. ciiiinnan., t{1111]1
9.1093 - SHAFT, MARINE GEAR OUTPUT
INCLUDES BUSHING IN 8.1087
5149821 SHAFT AND BUSHING ASSY. ............... 111
5149818 SHAFT AND BUSHING ASSY. ............... 1
9.1097 - BEARING, OUTPUT SHAFT
2B 5149679 CUP,BEARING ................cccvevnnn, 1
2B 5149677 CUP,BEARING ........................... 1
2B 5149678 CONE,BEARING .......................... 1
28 5149680 CONE,BEARING . ................ ...t 1
9.1135 - VALVE ASSY. SELECTOR
INCLUDES ITEMS IN 9.1137 THRU 9.1160
2A 5196217 VALVEASSY. ... ... . i 11111 1 1
2A 5149783 VALVE ASSY. ... ... i iiiiie i 11111
9.1137 . VALVE, SELECTOR
2A 5196218 VALVE ... .. i e e t]11]1 1] 1] 18141
2A 5149873 VALVE .. ... e e 1111
9.1165 - SPRING, SELECTOR VALVE
2A 51968219 SPRING ............. ..ot 1111 1 1
2A 5149764 SPRING ...............ciiiinnnnnnnnnnnss 11 1]1
2A 6196220 RETAINER, SPRING ....................... 11 1] 1 11111
2A 5196212 RING, SNAP . ... ... .. . i, 11 1)1 11y 1]1]1
9.1167 - CAM, NEUTRAL
2A 5149936 CAM .. e 1{1] 1
2A 1797986 BOLY, 1/47-20X7/8" (12.9001) ............. 31313
2A 103321 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (129200) .............. 3133
9.1160 - SEAL, SELECTOR VALVE OIL
2A 5196222 SEALRING .............. i, 171 1] 1 11y 1] 1] 1

MAY, 1982 PAGE C 3 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



83 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

DETROIT DIESEL

.................... COLUMN ... ... .. it
PART A c E
.FIG .. . NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J
9.1175 - LEVER, SELECTOR VALVE
2A 5197136 LEVER ... ... ... .. e 1111111 111y 1]1]1
2A 6149768 SWITCH AND COVERASSY. ................ 11111
2A - 51968221 SPRING(DETENT) .. ..........ciuiinninnnn Ti1 1111 pe)p3]1]
2A 104918 BALL, 5/16" DIA. STEEL {12.9670}........... T 1111 vpv{r1¢11
2A 120393 WASHER, 65/16" (12.8190) ................. T1v)vpv v 1i1p11h1]1
2A 108579 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" {(12.8200) ............ L T I T O O I B IR O IR O |
2A 114493 NUT, 6/16"-24 (12.9120) .................. 11111111111
9.1178 - COVER, SELECTOR VALVE
2A 5196224 COVER ........ i i ceaens 111111111 1
2A 5149785 COVER ... ... i i i, Tt11]1
2A 186676 BOLT, 1/4"-20X5/8" (12.9001) ............. 3)13]3}3]3])3 3
3A 103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4* (12.8200).............. I3|3]3|l3]|3]3 3
MAY, 1982 PAGE C 3.1 OF 8.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROQOIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN . .. ... ................

PART A C E G 1 K M

LFIG .. NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H 4 L N

9.1179 - GASKET. SELECTOR VALVE COVER
2A 51962285 GASKET ... i i i i i e LU T T T T O O T O I O O O

9.1223. - CYLINDER, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON
2A 5196194 CYLINDER ......... ... ¢ciiiiiiiinnnnnns 11§11 ]111
2A 5196548 CYLINDER ......... ... ¢ciiiiiiiiinnen. 111111
2A 5196198 SEAL RING (ON INPUT SHAFT} .............. 2|2)12(2)12|2]2]2]|2}2
2A 5149756 SEALRING . ... ....... ... ... ... ..o 414]4

9.1224 - WASHER, FORWARD CLUTCH CYLINDER
THRUST

2A 5196881 WASHER, .063" THICK .................... LU (T T T e e T T O I O I |

9.1225 - PISTON, FORWARD CLUTCH
2A 51968198 PISTON

8.1230 - SEAL. FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON

2A 519681956 SEALRING (2018°1D.} .........ciiiuinn. 111131111111 111]1

2A 5196197 SEALRING (4.12071D) . .......oiiivinnann LI L I O OO
9.1236 - PLATE, FORWARD CLUTCH

2A 5196202 PLATE({INNER} ......... ... ..ciiiiiinnnnn tl11]1pv1rirp1]1q1

2A 5196205 PLATE{OUTER)......... . cciriiiitiicannn 11yt

2A 6197180 PLATE ... .. it 5|5|5|5|5]658 7

2A 5196203 PLATE (STEEL) ............ . ...civiiinunn. 4|41 4|4|4]|4]|6]|6]|6]6

2A 5149809 PLATE(NNER} ...... ... ... ... ... ..., 7177

2A 5149768 PLATEASSY. .. ....... ..ot 1111

2A 5196770 SHIM {SNAP RING} (0507} ... ............... 111 1] 1

2A 51968771 SHIM (SNAP RING} (075") ... .....c.ovinnn 111 11¢

2A 5196772 SHIM (SNAP RING} (1007) ... . ........ o0t 1111111

2A 6149759 SNAP RING (12.8645) ..................... 11111
9.1240 - SPRING. FORWARD CLUTCH RELEASE

2A 5196201 SPRING ..............ciiiiiiiiininann. LI T T T O T I T O I

2A 5196200 RING, SNAP (3/8"DIA) .................... 11111ty 1) tp1]1

2A 5196209 RING, SNAP (5.1/2" DIA)}

9.1242 . HUB, FORWARD CLUTCH

2A 51862086 HUB ... . e 1111117 1]1

2A 51968547 HUB ... e 1111 1] 1
2A 5196207 RING, SNAP (1 21/32" DIA} ................ 1111 vg1p 1)1 1]t
2A 218211 KEY, 1/4"X3/4” WOODRUFF (12.9350) ....... tp1}p1) 1]t

2A 124663 KEY, 1/4"X 1" WOODRUFF {12.9350) ......... 1

9.1282 - PLATE, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR

2A 5197338 PLATE (25:1 & 311RED.) .. .. ........cvuvnnn Ttp1)1 1] 1 1

2C 51985564 PLATE{(1.9:TRED.}...............counnnnn. 1
2B,C 51990860 BOLT, 7/167-14X1" (NYLON INSERT) ......... 6
2D 5199061 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 1/4° (NYLON INSERT) ..... 6] 6] 6| & 6

MAY, 1982 PAGE C 4 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN .....................

PART A c E G i K M

FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1282 - PLATE, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR
{CONT'D)
28,C,D 114607 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" EXT. TOOTH
(129210) ... . ot et 6|6|6 )6 6|6

MAY, 1982 PAGE C 4.1 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




MAY, 1982

PAGE C 5 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

53 MPC ENGINES DETROI!IT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
.................... COLUMN.....................
PART A C E G i K M
..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J
9.1283 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR
PLATE
28.C.D 5196280 GASKET ... .. i e 111]1]1 111
8.12856 - HOUSING, REDUCTION GEAR
2D 5197337 HOUSING (2.5:1 & 3:1RED) ................ LI I O
2B 5149684 HOUSING ............... .. o, 1
2B 5197334 #HOUSING(2Z11RED) ...................... ¥
2B,D 186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8" (12.8001) ............ 6|6|]6 |86 6
2B,D 4275867 BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 3/4" (128001} .. .. ....... 2|12]12]2 2|2
2B 180123 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/8" (12.9001} .. .......... 6
2B,D 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {(12.9200).............. 6|616)|6 616
2B,D 103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {(12.9200) ............ 212|122 212
# NOT SERVICED, FOR REPLACEMENT
THRU GEAR SERIAL NO. §443 USE
5199427 HOUSING CONVERSION KIT.
USE 5199398 HOUSING FOR
REPLACEMENT EFFECTIVE WITH GEAR
SERIAL NO. 6444,
9.1286 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR HOUSING
28C.D 5196285 GASKET ... . e 111111 111
9.1288 - PLATE, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING GEAR
2D 5196256 PLATE{2.65:TRED.}..............coiveunnn, 111
2D 5198256 PLATE{3:1RED) .......cooiiiiiiiiinnnns 1] 1 1
9.1290 - GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR SUN
2D 51962865 GEAR{2.68:1RED) ..............coiivunnn., 1] 1
2D 5196266 GEAR(ZTRED) ........... . iiiiinnnnnnn 1] 1 111
2D 3709361 RING, SNAP (1 1/471.D.) (9.1027) ............ 111111 111
9.1292 - GEAR ASSY., REDUCTION GEAR
PLANETARY
2D 5198141 * GEARASSY.(25:1RED)................... 111
2D 5197880 GEAR ASSY, (3:1RED.) .................... 111
* NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5196544,
9.1298 - GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING
2B.CD 5196252 GEAR (1.5:1, 21, 311 RED) ................. 11 1 1] 1
2D 51962567 GEAR(2B5:TRED) ...............c....u.... 11 1
2BC.D 5198253 RING, SNAP (6 1/4"0.D)................... 111 111
2D 5196268 RING, SNAP (6 17/32°0.D)................. 111
9.1340 - SHAFT, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE
2B 6197211 SHAFT .. .. e 1




DETRO!IT DIESEL

9.1361

5149766

9.1365

5186227
5196286
51967656
193221
454933
103322

-

-

NNRNNODN

-

DoDoomow
0000 0ND
oouoobo

9.1370
28,C.D 5196228
2B,CD 65196287
2B,.C,.D 5198786

9.1375

D 5199391
.C.D 5149676

9.1380
2A 5196894
2A 5186175

9.13886

5149682

2A 5149674
179857

9.1395

2A 6196176
5133364

2A 5149802
2A 5149100

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PART
FIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
9.1360 - BEARING, REDUCTION GEAR OUTPUT
SHAFT
2B 5197342 BEARING ......... .. cciiiiiiiinnnnnnn
28.C.D 9422151 BEARING ................ ..ciiiiiinnnas,
2B.C.D 5198316 BEARING ............ .. ¢ iiiiiiiiiinenns
28,C,D 9413343 BEARING

SPACER, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE SHAFT
BEARING

SPACER

BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 174" (12.8001) . ..........
BOLT, 7/167-14X1 1/8" (129001} ...........
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200) ............

GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
COVER

gfftl-. REDUCTION GEAR BEARING COVER

SEAL, OIL (DOUBLE LIP)
SEAL, OIL

BAFFLE, MARINE GEAR OIL

BAFFLE
BAFFLE

BAFFLE, REDUCTION HOQUSING OIL

BAFFLE, OIL
BAFFLE, OIL

DIPSTICK, REDUCTION GEAR

% DIPSTICK (FILLER CAP) (WITH 5196892

HOUSINGY .. oo,

* DIPSTICK (FILLER PLUG) (WITH 5198033

QR 5198094 HOUSING)
DIPSTICK
DIPSTICK . ... ... i i iiienann,
* NOT SERVICED USE 5149100 PLUS

1-5148061 ADAPTOR.

% OBSOLETE.

5 3
AT PARRRR g
B D F
111
1111}
111
1]1]11]1
6 & 6|6

MAY, 1982 PAGE C 6 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1882 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

M P

COLUMN
G
H
1
1
8
6
1
111
111
1] 1

c ENGINES

SRR KM .....
J L N
1
1
1
1
1
&
6
6|6
1
1
1
1
111
1
1
2
111




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN ........ .. ... .......
PART A C G t K M
..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B o] F H J L N
9.1410 - TUBE, REDUCTION GEAR OIL FILLER
5196174 TUBE (WITH FILLER CAP TYPE DIPSTICK) ... ... 111
2E 5149061 * ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK (3/4"-14 PIPE) .......... LI I T T T T I O D A
* USE WITH 5149100 IN 5198093 OR
5198094 HOUSING.
9.1430 - FLANGE, PROPELLER DRIVE
28,C.D 5196796 FLANGE (3 1/4"B.C.) (1"-1 1/2" SHAFT} ....... t]1
28CD 5198745 FLANGE (4 1/4" B.C.) (NOT PART OF
GEAR ASSY., USED IN PLACE OF
5196796 WITH 1 3/4°-2 1/4" SHAFT} ..... AR |AR AR | AR AR

MAY, 1982 PAGE C 6.1 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



LFIG L

20

28,C.D
20
2B.C.D

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

2A

2A
2A

2A

MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PART

.NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........

9.1430 - FLANGE. PROPELLER DRIVE
{CONT'D)

5198125 FLANGE (4 1/4*B.C., 24 SPLINES) ...........

9.1435 - NUT, PROPELLER DRIVE FLANGE

5196805 NUT L e e
5198128 NUT . e
5149767 NUT .. et

9.1476 - PUMP ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
OIL

5196214  PUMP ASSY. INCLUDES SCREW IN
9.1475 AND SEAL IN9.1508) ............
5196889 # PUMP ASSY. (INCLUDES SCREW IN
9.1475 AND SEAL IN 9.1805) ............
5198459 * PUMP ;\ossv. {INCLUDES SEAL IN
R LT,
431787  # KEY, 3/16°X5/8° WOODRUFF (12.9350) ......
5198270 * KEY, 3/16“ FLANGED .....................
110633 3 SCREW, #10-24X3/4" FL. HD. SL.
(129030) . ...\,
180083  * BOLT, 6/16°-18X1 1/2" (12.8001) . ..........
179822  # BOLT, 5/167-18X1 7/8" (12.900%) .. .........
180082 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 3/8" (12.9001) . ... ... ....
# THRU GEAR SERIAL NO. 2407 (2.5:1),
101 (3:1).
* EFFECTIVE WITH GEAR SERIAL NO.
2408 {2.5:1), 102 (3:1).

9.1480 - SGHSAI'C:ET HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIL

5196216 GASKET . ... i i i e

9.1605 - SEAL, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIL
PUMP

5196215 SEAL QIL ... i e

51993156 SEAL, OiL (DOUBLE LIP)

6149675 +SEAL OIL............covvntiiiiininnnnn.
+ OPTIONAL

9.1660 - STRAINER, MARINE GEAR OIL

5196896 STRAINER
5198456 STRAINER . .............ciiiiiivnnnnnnn
120428 GASKET, 1 ANNULAR {12.8360)

MAY, 1982 PAGE C

Al |C]| |&
B| |b
11111

1]
1{1]1

1]
111
111

11111

101
2]l2|2]|2]2
1{11(1
4la|ala}a

111
1111
111
11111
1] 1] 1

7 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

.. .COLUMN
F H
1

111
9
1§11
1
1
1111
2
1
4

414
1111
1111

111
111] 1
1] 1] 1

i K M
J L N
1

1

1
1

]t

4] 4

111

111

1

111

Tt




DETROIT DIESEL

2A

2A
2A
2A

53
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
PART AT iy gl
NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F
9.1650 - STRAINER, MARINE GEAR OIL
{CONT'D}
5145014 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE(1295850) ................. 111
483008 PLUG, 1" PIPE(12.86B0) . .................. 111111
5198467 BUSHING, 3/4"X3/8" RED.PIPE ... .......... 111
5198458 TUBE, TRANSMISSION OILRETURN . ......... 1
9.1840 - BREATHER, MARINE GEAR
61984564 BREATHER (338" DRIVETYPE} .............. 11111 ]1}1
6197510 BREATHER (1/2" DRIVETYPE) . .............. 111111 ]11]11
5196177 BREATHER (3/8"-18 THREAD) ............... 11111111 1]1

MAY, 1982

PAGE C 8 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC ENGINES
COLUMN .....................
K M
H J L N
IEBEEEE
11143111
111111




..FIG ... NUMBER

1B
18
18
1B

B

18

1B
1B

18
1B

2A
2A

2A

2A

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

2A

MPC

PART

9.1001

5127847
5127851
5127848
5127862
5126825
5126824
5127863
5127849
5127854
5127850

9.1007

5196179
455724

5121182
5187537

9.1008

51968181

9.1010

5196767
5196776
5196611
5145009
5145014
9421745
51984861

9.1026
5196642

ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- GEAR ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE

+ GEAR ASSY. {DIRECT DRIVE, LH} .. ..........
+ GEAR ASSY. (DIRECT DRIVE, RH) .. .. ........
+ GEAR ASSY. (1.5:1RED, LH) . ..............
+ GEAR ASSY. {1.5:1 RED,RH) .. .............
+ GEAR ASSY. (2:1 RED, LH) ......o.oono...
+ GEAR ASSY. {2:1 RED., RH) . ..vvnenrennn...
+ GEAR ASSY. {2.5:1REDL RHJ ......covnnn...
+ GEAR ASSY. (2511 RED., LH) .. ..oonvennn...
+ GEAR ASSY. {3:1 RED., RH) ......covvnnn...
+ GEAR ASSY. {3:1 RED, LH) .......oovnnn...
+ NOT SERVICED, SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.

- ADAPTOR, MARINE GEAR HOUSING

ADAPTOR ASSY. (INCLUDES BEARING) .......
BEARING (NEEDLE) . .. .......... ... ......
PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (2.4015) .. ................
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4" 12PT.HD. ...........

- GASKET, MARINE GEAR HOUSING
ADAPTOR

- HOUSING, MARINE GEAR

A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING
IN 9.1010 & TUBE IN 9.1410.

* HOUSING ASSY. (DIRECT DRIVE) ............
@ HOUSING ASSY. (RED. DRIVE) .. .............
BUSHING {OUTPUT SHAFT)
PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (12.9550)
PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12.9550)
PLUG {1/2" CUP) (12.9330)
PLUG (.338" DIA. CUP)

* OBSOLETE.

@ NOT SERVICED; REPLACE WITH
1-5198096 HOUSING, 3-5196730
PLATE, 1-5196303 PLATE, 3-5196733
DOWEL PINS, 1-5149100 DIPSTICK &
1-5149061 ADAPTOR.

- SHAFT, MARINE GEAR INPUT

MAY, 1982 PAGE D

Al |C| E
B| |D
1
1
1
]
1
1111111 |1
1IN REERRREER
1111111
414|444

111

1111
21212]2]2
11111111
11111111

1 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

P

- b Y -

COLUMN

G
H

1
1
111
T]1
111
414
Tt
111
2] 2
111
111
111
1]1
111

fF S Y

-k b b N =

T QPO Y

-kt N =




..FIG ... NUMBER

2A
2A

2A

2A
2A

2A
2A

2A

2A
2A

2A
2A
2A
2A

2A
2A

PART

9.1027 -

94161956
5186543
51965456

9.1030 -

51968183

8.1035 -

5196188
6196180

9.1045 -

5196730
5198303

9.1066 -

5196186

9.1060 -

5196184
5196187

9.1080 -

5198550

5196801 *

5196544

6196804

9.1085 -

5196211
5196213

DETROIT DIESEL

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

BEARING, MARINE GEAR INPUT SHAFT

BEARING . ...\t
RING, SNAP (1 29/64"1.D.)
RING, SNAP (2 29/64"1.D)

PISTON, REVERSE CLUTCH
PISTON

SEAL, REVERSE CLUTCH PISTON

SEALRING{3 1/2"DIA)Y ... ..o,
SEALRING{7 1/2"DIA) ........ ..o

PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH

PLATE(SPLINED) ......... .. i,
PLATE

SPRING, REVERSE CLUTCH RELEASE
SPRING

GEAR ASSY., MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
INCLUDES BUSHINGS IN 9.1087.

GEAR ASSY. (DIRECTDRIVE) ................

GEARASSY. (1611 RED.) ...................

GEARASSY. (1 RED) ... ................

GEAR ASSY. (25:1 & 3:1RED) ..............

* CAN ONLY BE USED WHEN HOUSING
INCLUDES BUSHINGS.

WASHER, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR THRUST

WASHER (1 3/4"0.D.) ..o,
WASHER (2 5/870.D.) (1.5:1 & 2:1)

MAY, 1882

12

12

-

- N

- b

i —h —a

PAGE O 2 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
COLUMN . ..
G 11
H
11111
1111
1111
11111
1111
11111
2122
1{t]1
12112)12
1j1]1
31313
11411
111

ENGINES

—h —h

12




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETRO!T DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
.................... COLUMN .....................
PART A C i
..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
8 D F H J
9.1087 - BEARING, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR
2B 5199063 BEARING (1.5:1 RED.) (GROOVED) ............ 111
2D 5197342 BEARING (2.5:1 & 3:1 RED.} {9.1350} ......... 1Tt
28 5196254 RING, SNAP (2 1/16" DIA) ................. 111
2D 6196259 RING, SNAP (1 27/64"DIA) ................ 1111111
9.1091 - GEAR. MARINE GEAR PLANETARY RING
2A 5196649 GEAR . .......... ...t 1111111111
2A 5198199 RING, SNAP (8 7/8"0.D)...............cc.. 111 ]r]rjr]1]1
9.1135 - VALVE ASSY., SELECTOR
2A 51986217 VALVE ASSY. (INCLUDES ITEMS IN
QI37TTHRU9.116Q) .................. 1{1 1111111 ]1
9.1137 - VALVE., SELECTOR
2A 5196218 VALVE ... e 111t ]1]1rp1i1i1i1
9.1155 - SPRING, SELECTOR VALVE
2A 6196219 SPRING .................ciiiiiiiininnen L L T T I O O O O
2A 5196220 RETAINER, SPRING ....................... 1111111411111 1]1
2A 6196212 RING,SNAP . ...... ... ... .. iiiiinn.. 1T]1y1ptrp1j1]1p1]1]1
9.1160 - SEAL, SELECTOR VALVE OIL
2A 6196222 SEALRING ......... ... ... ... ivin.., L I N U TN O T I U I O IO O B A
9.1175 - LEVER, SELECTOR VALVE
2A 5197136 LEVER .......... ... it 1{1|1]r]v31]1]1]111
2A 5196221 SPRING(DETENT) ......................... 111111111 1§1]1
2A 104919 BALL, 5/16" DIA, STEEL (12.9670)........... L I T T OO I B |
2A 103340 WASHER, 5/167 (12.9180) .. ............... LU 1 T T I RO O I |
2A 1085679 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200) ............ IR I T O T R A O I R |
2A 114493 NUT, 6/16"-24 (129120} .................. 111111311 1]1]1
9.1178 - COVER, SELECTOR VALVE
2A 5196224 COVER ... ... ... . . i i 1111y 1]1] 131111
2A 186630 BOLTY, 1/47.20X5/8" (12.9001) ............. 313|3]3|3|]3|3{3|3|3
2A 103319 LOCKWASHER, 1/4” (129200} .............. 3|13|3|]3|]3|]3|3|3|]3|3
MAY, 1982 PAGE D 3 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

2A

2A
2A

2A
2A

2A

2A
2A

2A

2A
2A

2A
2A

2A
2A
2A

PART

9.1179
6196226

9.1223
5196548
5196198

9.1224

5196881
5196882

9.1225
5196196

9.1230

51961956
5198197

9.1236

5196202
519682056
656197160
5196203
56198770
B196771
5198772

9.1240
5196201
5196200
5196209

9.1242
5196547

5196207
1245563

DETROIT DIESEL

9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

WASHER. FORWARD CLUTCH CYLINDER
THRUST

WASHER (063" THICK}
WASHER (.087" THICK)

PISTON, FORWARD CLUTCH
PISTON

SEAL, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON

SEAL RING (2.016°1.D.)
SEAL RING (4.120°1.D.)

PLATE, FORWARD CLUTCH

PLATE (INNER)
PLATE (OUTER)
PLATE .. eoveesneaan o
PLATE (STEEL) .. vvovvvneeeeenennnnnns
SHIM (SNAP RING) (050
SHIM (SNAP RING) {.075")
SHIM {SNAP RING} {.100")

SPRING, FORWARD CLUTCH RELEASE

SPRING .............. ... it
RING, SNAP (3" DIA} ..........oovvuiinn..,
RING, SNAP (5 1/2" DIA))

HUB, FORWARD CLUTCH

HUB ... e e e
RING, SNAP {1 21/32" DIA) . ...............
KEY, 1/4"X1" WOODRUFF {12.9350)

MAY, 1982

AR

AR

(=

AR
AR
AR

-

— ok

AR
AR

[« LN PRy

AR
AR
AR

- -

— ek b

AR
AR

;d)-.l--

AR
AR

—

e

AR
AR

T

AR

- —h

—

PAGE D 4 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

3 MPC
COLUMN ...
G L3
F H
1111311
111111
2j1212}2
AR|AR|AR| AR
AR
11111491
11111
11111
1111111
111]1]1
7171717
616|616
ARJAR|AR| AR
AR|AR| AR| AR
AR|AR|AR| AR
11111
111 1§81
1111111
111 1]
111111
111 1] 1

ENGINES

AR

ks




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEHL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN .....................
PART A c E G I K M
LFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1282 - PLATE, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR
2B 5199039 * PLATE{1B5:1RED)........... ... ... uunn 111
2C 51968247 PLATE(Z:TRED) ...............cvuiunn, 111
2D 5198248 PLATE(25:1 & 311 RED.) .............ocvue 111111
2B,D 5199060 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1" (NYLON INSERT) ......... 6|66 |s
20 5199061 BOLT, 7/16”-14X1 1/4" (NYLON INSERT) ..... 6|6|6]|6
2B.C.D 114607 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" EXT. TOOTH
{(12.8210) ... ... ... . ... i 6|6|6|{616]|6|6]6
* REQUIRES 5199063 BEARING IN
9.1087.

9.1283 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR
PLATE

2B.C.D 5196280 GASKET

9.1285 - HOUSING, REDUCTION GEAR

2B 5197333  HOUSING(1.5:1RED) .. evvoeeennnnnnnn., 1|1
2c 5196283 3 HOUSING (2:1 RED)
5197334 3 HOUSING {2:1 RED.)

—

2D 5196284 HOUSING (2.5:1 & 3:1RED) ................ 1i1 |11
2B 103891 PLUG, 5/8" EXPANSION (12.9330)........... 111

28CD 186619 BOLT, 3/8°-16X1 1/8" {12.8001) .. .. ... .:... 6|6|6)|6|6|6|6]86
2BC.D 4275867 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 3/4” (12.9001)........... 2l2|21212|2]|2]2
28,.C.D 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8° (12.8200).............. 6;6|6]|6]|8|6|6]6
28.C.D 103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200) ............ 2121212122 |2{2

# NOT SERVICED, FOR REPLACEMENT
THRU GEAR SERIAL NO. 6443 USE
5189427 HOUSING CONVERSION KIT,
USE 5199398 HOUSING FOR
REPLACEMENT EFFECTIVE WITH GEAR
SERIAL NO. 6444,

9.1286 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR HOUSING
2B,C.D 5198285 GASKET

9.1287 - GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR INPUT

28 5196251 GEAR(1B:1RED) ........................ 11
9.1288 - PLATE, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING GEAR
2D 5196256 PLATE {2557 RED) .. oove i 11
2D 5196255 PLATE(3:TRED) ................civunn, 111
MAY, 1882 PAGE D 5 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR ‘

.................... COLUMN .....................
PART A c I K M
LWFIG. . . NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1290 - GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR SUN
2B 65198263 GEAR({1.6:1RED) ................. ..., 111
2C 5196264 GEARI(2Z:TRED.) . ....cii it iie e 111
2D 5196265 GEAR(2G:TRED) ........................ 111
2D 51962686 GEAR(TRED) .......................... 111
2C 6198287 RING, SNAP (1 27/32"1.D) ................. 111
2D 3709351 RING, SNAP (1 1/4"1.D.) (8.1027) ............ 11111
2B 5198277 PIN(GEARDRIVE)....................cuut. 111
28 5196278 PINNROLL . ........... .. i, 111
9.1292 - GEAR ASSY., REDUCTION GEAR
PLANETARY
2B 5196268 GEAR ASSY. (15:1RED.} ................... 111
2C 51968269 GEAR ASSY. (2:1 RED., L.H.} {2 DRILL
SPOTS ON REARFACE) ................. 1
2C 5196288 GEAR ASSY. (21 RED,RH) ................ 1
2D 5196270 * GEAR ASSY. (2.5:1 RED.) (10 SPLINES)........ 111
20 5198141 % GEAR ASSY. (2.5:1 RED.) (24 SPLINES) ........ AR | AR
2D 5196271 * GEAR ASSY.(3:1 RED.) (10 SPLINES) ......... 111
2D 5197780 GEAR ASSY, (3:1 RED.) (24 SPLINES) ......... AR| AR
2B 3709351 RING, SNAP (1 1/4"1.D.) {9.1027) ............ 111
* NOT SERVICED; FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 6198141 (2.5:1) OR 5197880
{3:1) GEAR ASSY. AND INCLUDE
1-94221561 BEARING IN 9.1350,
1-5198126 FLANGE IN 9.1430 AND
1-5198128 NUT IN 9.1435,
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5196544
9.1293 - WASHER, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR THRUST
2C 5196279 WASHER(2Z:MRED) ....................... 212
9.1298 - GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING
28,C.0D 5196252 GEAR (1.5:1, 2:1, 3:1RED) ................. 1111111 111
2D 6196257 GEAR(2B5:1RED) ........................ 1§ 1
2BCD 6198253 RING, SNAP (8 1/4°0.D) ................... 11111 111
2D 6196258 RING, SNAP {6 17/32°0D)................. 111
9.1340 - SHAFT, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE
2B 5198276 SHAFT(15:1RED) ....................... 1]t
2C 5196273 SHAFT ASSY. (INCLUDES BUSHING) (2:1
RED.) ... ... ... . . i 11 1
5199829 BUSHING (2:1 RED.} (9.1087) ............... 1111 1] 1
MAY, 1982 PAGE D 6 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROITYT DIESEL
9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN .. ... ... ...........
PART ) A c E I K M
LFIG .. . NUMBER ... .. ... ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.13650 - BEARING., REDUCTION GEAR OUTPUT
SHAFT
9414818 BEARING ........ ... . i, 111
2B.CD 9413343 @BEARING ............ ... ..0iirinrnnnnnns 11111181 |11]1
2D 94221851 #BEARING ............i0 iinianaionnnenn. AR{AR|AR|AR
@ WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR IN 9.1292,
# WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR [N 9.1292.
9.1365 - COVER, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
5196785 COVER .. ... .t it et iiaeaan 111
2B,C.D 51962886 COVER ... ... it it r s tannaann 1Trj1 1t y1]1
454933 BOLT, 7/167-14X1 1/8° (12.9001} . .......... 6|6
28,C.D 193221 BOLT, 7/167-14X1 1/4" (12.9001) . .......... 6lelel6i6l6eleles

2B,C.0 103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200}

9.1370 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING

COVER
61967686 GASKET ...ttt c i inaanas 1|1
2B,C.D 5196287 GASKET . ... ... i e 11111111 ]1

9.1375 - gEAL REDUCTION GEAR BEARING COVER
IL
2B.C.D 5198391 SEAL, QIL{DOUBLELIP) ................... 1T1yvpripr1{r]1p1]1

9.1380 - BAFFLE, MARINE GEAR OIL
2A 6198175 BAFFLE

9.1395 - DIPSTICK, REDUCTION GEAR
2A 5196176 % DIPSTICK (FILLER CAP) (WITH HOUSING

5196767 ORS5196775) ................. 1111111111
51333684 * DIPSTICK (FILLER PLUG) {(WITH HOUSING
5198095 OR6198096) ................. LI T T I I O O I O O R B B AR

* NOT SERVICED USE 5149100 PLUS
1-5149061 ADAPTOR WITH 5198095
OR 5198096 HOUSING ONLY.

% OBSOLETE.

9.1410 - TUBE, REDUCTION GEAR OiL FILLER
5196174 TUBE (WITH FILLER CAP TYPE DIPSTICK) ... ... L I N I e I O O A |

MAY, 1882 PAGE D 7 OF 8.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DPETROIT DIESEL 5 3 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN . ....................
PART A c E G| .1 K M
..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1430 - FLANGE. PROPELLER DRIVE
2B,C,.D 5196796 # FLANGE (3 1/4"B.C.)(1"-1 1/2" SHAFT} ....... 191yt 111111111 ]1
2B,C.D 51987456 FLANGE (4 1/4"B.C.) (NOT PART OF GEAR
ASSY., USED IN PLACE OF5196796
WITH 1 3/4%-2 1/4" SHAFT) ............. AR|AR|AR|AR{AR|AR]AR|AR|AR|AR
2D 6198128 * FLANGE (4 1/4"B.C,, 24 SPLINES) ........... AR|AR|AR|AR
# WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1292.
* WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
8.1292,
9.1435 - NUT, PROPELLER DRIVE FLANGE
2B,CD B19680B A NUT ... . i i it e, 1111yt 1111131
10 5198128 NUT . i e i e AR|AR|AR]| AR
# WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1292.
* WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1282.
9.1475 - PUMP ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
OlL
2A 5196214 PUMP ASSY. (INCLUDES SCREW IN
9.1475 AND SEALINS8.1508) ... ......... LU T T T I O IO A A
2A 431787 KEY, 3/16"X5/8" WOODRUFF (12.9350) ...... 1111ty 1p11p1y1]1
2A 110533 SCREW, #10-24X3/4" Fi. HD. SL.
(129030) ............................ 21212122212 |2|2]2
2A 186848 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 7/8" (12.9001) ........... 4|la4]l414)|4]|4]|4]|]4)4]4
9.1480 - GASKET, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIl.
PUMP
2A 5196216 GASKET . ... e e LU T U T O O (O I O B O B
9.1606 - SEAL, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIL
PUMP
2A 5186215 SEAL OIL ... ... .. o ittt i e A I S N T I O O T I O I I

9.1650 - STRAINER, MARINE GEAR OIL

2A 51968178 @ STRAINER
2A 51968883 & STRAINER ......................ccco.... 111
2A 120428 GASKET, 1 ANNULAR (12.9360)

MAY, 1982 PAGE D 8 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




6 3 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
oART AT iy g
LFIG ... NUMSBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D
9.1660 . STRAINER, MARINE GEAR OIL
(CONT'D)
65196890 & BUSHING, REDUCING .......... ..., ....... 111
2A 453006 @PLUG, 1" PIPE{1296B0)..................,. 11111111
@ PRIOR TO GEAR SERIAL NO. 106 ON
1:1 RATIO.
& EFFECTIVE WITH GEAR SERIAL NO.
106 ON 1:1 RATIO.
9.1840 - BREATHER. MARINE GEAR
2A 65198464 BREATHER (338" DRIVETYPE) .............. 1]11]1]1]1
2A 5197510 BREATHER (1/2" DRIVETYPE}............... 11111111
2A 51968177 BREATHER (3/8"-18 THREAD) ............... 11151111
MAY, 1982 PAGE D 9 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

CETROIT DIESEL




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PART A c E G I K M
.FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1001 - GEAR ASSY. HYDRAULIC MARINE
1B 5108260 + GEAR ASSY. (DIRECT DRIVE, LH) ............ 1
1B 6108266 + GEAR ASSY. {DIRECT DRIVE, RH) _........... 1
1AB 5108251 + GEARASSY.(1.5:1 RED, LH)............... 1
18 5108266 + GEAR ASSY. (1.5:1 RED,RH}............... 1
18 5108262 + GEAR ASSY. {2:1 RED., L.H} .........vuvn... 1
1AB 5108267 -+ GEARASSY.(2:1RED. RH} ................ 1
1A 5108253 + GEAR ASSY. (2.5:1 RED., LH) ............... 1
1AB 5108268 -+ GEAR ASSY, (2.5:1 RED, RH) .. ............. 1
1AB 65108254 + GEARASSY.(3:1RED., LH) ................ 1
1AB 5108259 + GEARASSY. (31 RED. RH) ................ 1
+ NOT SERVICED, SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.
9.1007 - ADAPTOR, MARINE GEAR HOUSING
2A 5196179  ADAPTOR ASSY. (INCLUDES BEARING) ....... EEE RN RS R EEREERERE
2A 455724 BEARING (NEEDLE) . .. ... .........0ovvonns. SRR RN R EREERERERE
2A B121182  PLUG, 1/4” PIPE (2.4015) .. ................ R ENERNEEEEENEN RN
2A 6197537  BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/4* 12 PT.HD. ... ........ alalalajalala|a]a]a
9.1008 - GASKET, MARINE GEAR HOUSING
ADAPTOR
2A B196181  GASKET .......ouviiniiinanaanaanan.n, IR EEEREEREEE R RN
9.1010 - HOUSING, MARINE GEAR
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING
IN 9.1010 AND TUBE IN 9.1410.
2A 5196731 * HOUSING ASSY. (DIRECT DRIVE) ............ 11
2A 5196966 @ HOUSING ASSY. (RED. DRIVE) ............... SIS EREEREERERR
2A 5196511  BUSHING (QUTPUT SHAFT} . ................ 2l2(2({22({2{2(2(2]2
2A 5146009  PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (12.9550) . ................ EEEEEEEEREEERER R E
2A 5145014  PLUG, 3/8" PIPE {12.9550) .. ............... 2] 2|2]2|2]2|2]|2]|21{2
9421745  PLUG, 1/2° DIA. CUP .. ... ... . ... .. ... 111}
5198461  PLUG, 338" DIA.CUP . .......o0vnvnvnvnn. 11|11
* OBSOLETE.
@ NOT SERVICED; REPLACE WITH
5198096 HOUSING, 5149100
DIPSTICK & 1-5149061 ADAPTOR,
9.1026 - SHAFT, MARINE GEAR INPUT
2A B196B42  SHAFT .........ooiuiininnannannins, AR IR A I IET R A AR B
MAY, 1982 PAGE E 1 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




6 3 MEPC ENGINES PETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
.................... COLUMN .....................
PART A Cc E 0 K M
.FIG .. . NUMBER .., ......... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J
9.1027 - BEARING, MARINE GEAR INPUT SHAFT
2A 9418195 BEARING ...... ... ... ... .. ..iiiiuinnnen L I T T RO AR B N IR RO IR IR
2A 6196543 RING. SNAP {1 29/64"1D) ................. LU T T T A I O I I |
2A 519686456 RING, SNAP (2 29/84"1D) .............._.. LI T O T O I O IR A
9.1030 - PISTON, REVERSE CLUTCH
2A 5196183 PISTON ...... ... .., LI T T T O O O A T O B A
9.10365 - SEAL. REVERSE CLUTCH PISTON
2A 5196188 SEALRING (31/2"DIA) ................... LI L e T O I I R R
2A 5196180 SEALRING (7 1/2"DIA) ................... LI O N I T O T O T I O
9.1045 - PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH
2A 5196730 PLATE(SPLINED) ................ ...\, 212137313313 |3]|3]s
2A 6196303 PLATE ... i i e e 1112121212122 |2]2
9.1065 - SPRING, REVERSE CLUTCH RELEASE
2A 6198186 SPRING ......... ... ... .. .. i, 121211212 112)12)12] 12§12 12
9.1060 - PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH REACTION
2A 5196184 PLATE ... . i i i 1111111111711
3712718 PIN(G/B"L) ..., 313
2A 51968733 PIN{(27/327L) ... 3|3|3{3f3]|3]|3]3
9.1080 - GEAR ASSY., MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHINGS IN 9.1087.
2A 51968550 GEAR ASSY. (DIRECTDRIVE) ................ 111
2A 6196801 GEARASSY. (1.5:1RED.) . .................. 111
2A 5196544 GEAR ASSY. {21 RED.} .................... 111
2A §196804 GEAR ASSY. (25:1 & 31TRED) .............. Ty 141
9.1086 - WASHER, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR THRUST
2A 6198211 WASHER (1 3/4°0D.) ..................... LI L T T T T O I O I R
2A 6198213 WASHER{26/8°0.D) ..................... 1111 1)1
MAY, 1982 PAGE E 2 OF $.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ... NUMBER

2A
2A

2A

2A

2A
2A

2A

2A
2A
2A
2A

2A

2A
2A

PART

8.1087

5199063
5197342
51962564
5196259
5199829
9.1091
5198549
6196199
9.11356

5196217

9.1137
5196218

9.1156

5196219
5196220
5196212

9.1160
6196222

9.1176

5197136
5196221
104919
103340
108579
114493

9.1178
5196224

186630
103319

DETROIT DIiESEL

9.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

BEARING. MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR

BEARING (1.5:1 RED) .. .........c0ovvuunnn.
BEARING (2.5:1 & 3:1 RED))
RING, SNAP (2 1/16" DIA} .................
RING, SNAP (1 27/64* DIA} ................
BUSHING

GEAR, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY RING
GEAR ... .. ... . . e
RING, SNAP (B 7/8"0.D) .............. ... s,
VALVE ASSY. SELECTOR

VALVE ASSY. (INCLUDES ITEMS IN
$.1137 THRU 9.1160)

VALVE, SELECTOR

SPRING, SELECTOR VALVE

SPRING ............. ... i,
RETAINER, SPRING
RING, SNAP

SEAL, SELECTOR VALVE 0OIL
SEAL RING

LEVER, SELECTOR VALVE

LEVER ...........cciiiiiiiii i
SPRING (DETENT}.........................
BALL, 5/16" DIA. STEEL (12.9670)
WASHER, 5/16" (129180) . ................
LOCKWASHER, 5/16° (12.9200)
NUT, 5/167.24 (12.9120)

COVER, SELECTOR VALVE

COVER ... . . . i
BOLT, 1/4"-20X5/8” (12.8001)
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" {12.9200)

MAY, 1382

Cc
B D

111

111
2j31|3
11111
t11]1
11111
11111
1111
111]1t
11111
11111
1711
1111
1711
111491
1111
1] 1] 1
1P 1)1
313|3
313{3

R

W ) =

PAGE E 3 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

R

R .

MPC
COLUMN . ..
H
111 ]
1]
2|22
IERE
1]
1]
11100
11111
11171
111

1]1

1]
1]1]1
1] 1]
IREE
1] 1] 1
1]1] 1
1]
3|33
3133

ENGINES

- b

— b b v —

W=




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR '
.................... COLUMN .....................
PART A c E al’ 1 K M
LG .. NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J
9.1179 - GASKET, SELECTOR VALVE COVER
2A 5196226 GASKET .. .t i e i S T T T I I R I AR R O A
9.1223 - CYLINDER, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON
2A 51966546 CYLINDER .......... 0. ciiincvnennnnnnns 1Tl11v (|1 ]11]1]1
2A 5196198 SEAL RING (ON INPUT SHAFT) .............. 2|2)|2|292)12|2]2|2]2
9.1224 - WASHER, FORWARD CLUTCH CYLINDER
THRUST
2A 5196881 WASHER, 063" THICK .................... 1|1 |AR|ARJARIAR| t | 1] 1|1
2A 5196882 WASHER, QB7" THICK .................... ARJAR|AR|AR
9.1226 - PISTON, FORWARD CLUTCH
2A 5196196 PISTON .. i e tj1ptr)1j1 1111311
9.1230 - SEAL, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON
2A 5198195 SEAL RING, 2.016°1.D. .................... 111 ]rp1jret1p1]1qn
2A 5196197 SEALRING, 4.120° 1D. ................ FRPEVIVO I I R O B I O I BN O B
9.1235 - PLATE, FORWARD
2A 5196202 PLATE(INNER) ........................... L I U LU T O T O O O O I
2A 5196206 PLATE{QUTER). .. ,... ... ... iy, 111 {t]1{1]r1]1]1
2A 51987160 PLATE ... it it e 7171771771777} 7
2A 5196203 PLATE(STEEL) ............ ... ooiiivnn, 6|8|6)6]l6|6|6|6|66
56196770 SHIM (SNAP RING} (050" . ................. AR{ARJAR[AR| AR} AR|AR|AR|AR| AR
56198771 SHIM (SNAP RING) ((.075°) . ................. AR{AR{AR{AR|AR{AR|ARfAR{AR| AR
5196772 SHIM (SNAP RING) (100 ) .................. AR|AR|AR|AR|AR| AR] AR| AR| AR| AR
9.1240 - SPRING, FORWARD CLUTCH RELEASE
2A 51968201 SPRING ............ ... . iiiiiiinnna.. 1{1{1p1rp1i131]1]1]1
2A 5196200 RING, SNAP (3" DIA) . ..................... 1{1]1yp1]1]v111191]1
2A 51968209 RING, SNAP (5 1/72"DIA} .................. 111|111} 131fp131]1
9.1242 - HUB, FORWARD CLUTCH
2A 65196547 HUB ... ... . it i, 1{1{1p1j1j111jp1})1}1
2A 5196207 RING, SNAP {1 21/32"DIA) ................ 0 I T O O I R N O I A
2A 1245653 KEY, 1/4°X1" WOODRUFF (12.9350) ......... 11111 it

MAY, 1882

PAGE E 4 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

PART A c E G I K M
L.FIG ... NUMBER ._........... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1282 - PLATE. REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR
2B 5199039 *PLATE(1.B:1RED.).......... . ccviiivinenn. 111
2C 5198247 PLATE{2ARED) ........ciiiiiiiiiinn, 111
2D 5196248 PLATE{(25:1 & 3T REDJ...........cvvnns 1111111
2B,C 5199060 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1" (NYLON INSERT) ......... 6|6|6|6
2D 5199061 BOLT, 7/16°-14X1 1/4" (NYLON INSERT) ..... 6|6|6
2B.C.D 1148607 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" EXT. TOOTH
(128210) ... . ... ... . . e 6|6|6|]6|6l6|6]|86
* REQUIRES 5199063 BEARING IN
8.1080.
9.1283 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTER
2B.C.D 5198260 GASKET ... . it LU O O O I A I I I BB
9.1286 - HOUSING, REDUCTION GEAR
2B 5197333 HOUSING (1.6:tRED) ........... ... ... 1]
2C 5196283 H# HOUSING(2Z:1RED) ............ccnvvuunnnn 111
5197334 HFHOUSING (Z1RED) ...................... 1
2D 5196284 HOUSING {2.5:1 & 3:1RED.) ................ 1111111
2B 103891 PLUG, 5/8" EXPANSION (12.8330) . .......... 111
2B.C.D 186819 BOLT, 3/87-16X1 1/8" (129001 ............ 6|6|6|6|616[6]|6
2BCD 427567 BOLT, 7/16%-14X1 3/4° (12.9001)........... 21212 |212¢(2|2]|2
2B,C.D 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" {12.9200).............. 6|16|6|6|6{616]6
28,CD 103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200) ............ 212212252 }32)2
# NOT SERVICED, FOR REPLACEMENT
THRU GEAR SERIAL NO. 6443 USE
5199427 HOUSING CONVERSION KIT.
USE 5199398 HOUSING FOR
REPLACEMENT EFFECTIVE WITH GEAR
SERIAL NO. 6444,
9.1288 - GASKET. REDUCTION GEAR HOUSING
28.C.D 5196285 GASKET .. ... ... . e, S O O O O I I N [
9.1287 - GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR INPUT
2B 5196251 GEAR(16:1RED) ...............cc.cvunnn 111
9.1288 - PLATE, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING GEAR
2D 5196268 PLATE (2511 RED) .. ..o onreeeneeennnss, 111
2D 5196256 PLATE(3:TRED) ...... ... 1] 1
MAY, 1882 PAGE E 5 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIE‘SEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR ‘

.................... COLUMN ... ..

PART A c E G | K| |M
CFIG ... NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1290 .- GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR SUN
2B 5196263  GEAR(1.5:1RED) ....\o'verineannennnns, 1]
2c 51962684  GEAR(ZTRED) ........oovveannniis 1]
2D 51968265  GEAR(25:1 RED) ......ooooorennnnnnn, 111
2D 51962868  GEAR(ZVRED) ..o 1] 1
2C 61962687  RING, SNAP {1 27/3271D} .. ..o, 1]
2D 3709361 RING, SNAP (1 1/4°1.D)(9.1027) ............ HERERE
2B B196277  PIN(GEARDRIVE). .. ........coovovrrnnn, 1|1
28 B1968278  PIN, ROLL ..o 1|1
9.1292 . GEAR ASSY. REDUCTION GEAR
PLANETARY
28 5196268  GEARASSY. (1.5:1REDJ.......ounvvuune... 111
2C 5196269  GEAR ASSY. (2:1 RED,, LH) (2 DRILL
SPOTS ON REAR FACE} .......o..c0vnvnn. 1
2¢ 5198288  GEAR ASSY. (2:1 RED., RH.) . ..oovonononnn, 1|
20 5196270 * GEAR ASSY. (2.5:1 RED.) (10 SPLINES) . ....... 1] 1
20 5198141 % GEAR ASSY. (2.5:1 RED.) (24 SPLINES} .. .. .. .. AR|AR
2D 6196271 * GEAR ASSY. (3:1 RED.} (10 SPLINES) ......... 141
5197880  GEAR ASSY. (3:1 RED.) (24 SPLINES) ......... AR|AR
2B 3709351 RING, SNAP (1 1/4°1.D.) (9.1027) ............ 1|1
* NOT SERVICED; FOR REPLACEMENT
USE 5198141 {2.5:1} OR 5197880
{3:1) GEAR ASSY. AND INCLUDE
1-9422151 BEARING IN 9.1350,
1-5198125 FLANGE IN 9.1430 AND
1-5198128 NUT IN 9.1435.
% NOT SERVICED, FOR SERVICE USE
5196544,
9.1293 - WASHER, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR THRUST
2¢ B196279  WASHER (21 RED) + v e 2] 2
9.1298 - GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY
RING
2BC.D 5196252  GEAR({1.5:1, 21, 3N RED) .......ovnvnnn... 1111 1]
20 5196257  GEAR(2.5:1 RED)} ....................." 1] 1
2B,.C.D 5196253  RING, SNAP (6 17400} . ... ... ... 0! 1l1]1]1 111
2D 5196258  RING, SNAP (6 17/32°0.0).......00vomonon. 1] 1
9.1340 - SHAFT, REDUCTION GEAR DRIVE
2B 5196278  SHAFT (1.LB:1RED) .......'ovnnnennnn... 1] 1
2¢ B198273  SHAFT ASSY. (INCLUDES BUSHING) (2:1
RED «ooveeee e e 1] 1
5199829  BUSHING (2:1 RED.) (9.1087) ............ ... 1|1
MAY, 1882 PAGE E 6 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION



DETROIT

PART
..FIG ... NUMBER ..

$.1360

9414818
2B,C.D 9413343
2D 8422151

9.1365
51967656
2B,C.D 51962886
454933

28,C.D 193221
2B,.C.D 103322

9.1370

5196766
2B,C.D 5198287

89.1375

2B,.C.D 5199391

9.1380

2A 51961786

9.1395
5198176
51333864

2A

2.1410
5196174

9.1430

2B,CD 5198745
2D 6198126

@ BEARING

‘* FLANGE (4 1/4"B.C))

DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- BEARING, REDUCTION GEAR OUTPUT
SHAFT

BEARING

BEARING ........... ... . ... iiinvnnnn
@ WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR IN 9.1282,
# WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR IN 9.1282.

- COVER, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING

COVER ... i i it it iiiiisainanas
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 1/8" (12.9001}
BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 1/4" {12.8001)
LOCKWASHER, 7/16" {12.9200}

- GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING
COVER

- SEAL, REDUCTION GEAR BEARING COVER
OIL

SEAL, OIL (DOUBLE LIP)

- BAFFLE, MARINE GEAR OIL
BAFFLE

- DIPSTICK, REDUCTION GEAR

% DIPSTICK (FILLER CAP) (WITH HOUSING
5196966 ORG196731) ........_ ........
* DIPSTICK {FILLER PLUG) (WITH HOUSING
5198095 OR5198096) .................
* NOT SERVICED, USE 5149100 PLUS
1-5148061 ADAPTOR.
% OBSOLETE,

- TUBE, REDUCTION GEAR OIL FILLER
TUBE (WITH FILLER CAP TYPE DIPSTICK}

- FLANGE, PROPELLER DRIVE

@ FLANGE {4 1/4°B.C,, 24 SPLINES) ...........
* WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1282.

MAY, 1982 PAGE E

A
B
111
111
6|6
616
111
1)1
111
111
111
1] 1
111
7 OF

Cc E
D
111
111
66|86
6|66
1]1
111
111
111
111
1
111
9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

MPC
COLUMN . ..
H
1{1{1
AR AR | AR
111
6|66
6lejse
1111
1]
1{1]1
111
111
1 1]

1 1] 1
AR| AR| AR

ENGINES

AR

AR




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN . ....................
PART A Cc E G I K M
..FIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1430 - FLANGE, PROPELLER DRIVE
(CONT'D)
@ WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1292.
9.1435 - NUT, PROPELLER DRIVE FLANGE
2B,CD 5196808 * NUT ...... ... .. .. .. . ¢i'ireriiinnnnnnn. IR REEEEEREEEE!
2D B198128 @NUT ... ... . ittt AR|AR|AR|AR
* WITH 10 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1292.
@ WITH 24 SPLINE GEAR ASSY. IN
9.1292.
9.1475 - PUMP ASSY. HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR
¢]18
2A 5196214 PUMP ASSY. (INCLUDES SCREW IN
9.1475 & SEALIN9.1505) .............. t{1rjp1v1 131 Q1rj111]1
2A 431787 KEY, 3/16"X5/8" WOODRUFF (12,9360} ...... LN T T I T T O I O I |
2A 110633 SCREW, #£10-24X3/4" FL. HD. SL.
(128030) ......................... ~-l2]2]2]2)12}2|12]|2]|2]|2
2A 1868848 BOLT, 5/16"-18X1 7/8” {12.900t}........... ‘4|4 4]4)|4}4|4]|4]|4)|4
9.1480 - GASKET, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIL
PUMP
2A 51968216 GABKET ... ... i i e 111111 {sj11rf1]1
9.1505 - SEAL, HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR OIL
PUMP
2A 6196215 SEAL, OIL...... ... ... . e tj1y1 1]t 1p1]p1]1
9.1660 - STRAINER, MARINE GEAR OIL
2A 5196883 STRAINER ................c..0ceuvinnn.. 1118111111 1]1
2A 120428 GASKET, 1" ANNULAR (12.9360) ............ {11yt 1y1]1]r]1]1
2A 5145014 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (12.9550) .. ............... 111
2A 453006 PLUG, 1" PIPE (12.9550) ................... 1111111 1]11
5196890 BUSHING, REDUCING ..................... 111
9.1840 - BREATHER, MARINE GEAR
2A 5198454 BREATHER {.338" DRIVETYPE) .............. 1ty 1] 111
2A 5196177 BREATHER {3/8"-18 THREAD) ............... 1Tyt 111y 1p 11111
2A 5197510 BREATHER {(1/2" DRIVETYPE) . .............. 11ty 1y 11111 1)
MAY, 1982 PAGE E 8 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




DETROIT DIESEL 53 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN . .......... .........
PART A c E G ' K M
LFIG...NUMBER ............ NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1001 - GEAR ASSY., HYDRAULIC MARINE
6129646 7 GEAR ASSY. (DIRECT DRIVE, LH)} ............ 1
6129660 # GEAR ASSY. (DIRECT DRIVE. RH.) .. .......... 1
1AB 5129648 1 GEARASSY.(1.5:9 RED, LH) ........o...... 1
1AB 5129551 3 GEARASSY. (1.5:1 RED., RHJ) .. .nuuueeno.... 1
1AB 5129547 3 GEARASSY. (21 RED,LH) . ....coounenn... 1
1AB 5129552 # GEARASSY. (21 RED.RH) ................ 1
1AB 5129548 # GEARASSY.(25:1RED, LH)............... 1
1AB 5129653 # GEARASSY.{25:1RED.RH)............... 1
1AB 5129549 3 GEARASSY.(3:1RED., LH) ..ovvvnnnnnn.... 1
1AB 5129564 # GEARASSY. (3:1RED., RH) ...cooveeennn... 1
# NOT SERVICED; SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY.
9.1007 - ADAPTOR. MARINE GEAR HOUSING
2A 5198322 @ ADAPTOR ASSY. (INCLUDES BEARING) ....... iR EE RN ER R ER R
2A 5196179 * ADAPTOR ASSY. (INCLUDES BEARING) ....... IR EEER RN RRE!
2A 4565724 BEARING (NEEDLE) . . . .o vevveeeesenaaaannn, EEEREEEEE AR RERERE
2A 5121182 PLUG, 174" PIPE (2.4015) .. ..o oo oo, AR R R R ER R ERE
24 5197537 BOLT, 3/8"-16X%1 1/4" 12PT.HD. ........... a|a|alala|a|a|a]|a]a
@ EFF. WITH GEAR SERIAL NO. 4351
(D.D.); 1860 {1.5:1), 2261 (2:1).
* THRU GEAR SERIAL NO. 4350 (D.DJ;
1894 (1.5:1), 2620 (2:1).
9.1008 . GASKET, MARINE GEAR HOUSING
ADAPTOR
2A 5196181 GASKET oottt ettt e e SRR RN RN RN R
8.1010 - HOUSING, MARINE GEAR
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING
IN 9.1010 & TUBE IN 9.1410.
24 5196731 & HOUSING ASSY. (DIRECTDRIVE} ............ 151
2A 5198095 % & HOUSING ASSY. (DIRECT DRIVE) . ... ....... 111
2A 5196966 = HOUSING ASSY. (REDUCTION DRIVE) .. ....... IEEEREEEE R R E
2A 5198098 % HOUSING ASSY. (REDUCTION DRIVE) . ........ IEEEREEEEEBEERE
2A 6196511 BUSHING (OUTPUT SHAFT) .. ..o ooeeev e 2122121212122 z2}z2
24 5145009 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (12.9550) ... .............. BRI RN R
2A 6145014 PLUG, 3/8" PIPE (128580} . - . .. ............ 2l 2)2falz2)2]2)2])2}2
9421745 PLUG (1/2" CUP) (12.9330) . ..o ovvrrnnn 11 1]1
& OBSOLETE.
MAY, 1982 PAGE F 1 OF ©.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




..FIG ...

2A

2A
2A

2A

2A
2A

2A
2A

2A

2A
2A

53

MPC

9.1010

9.1028
6198371

8.1027
9416195
5196643
5196545

9.1030

5196183

9.1035
5196188
5198180

9.1045
5196730
$196303

9.10556
5198186

9.1080

5196184
3712718
6196733

ENGINES

8.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

- HOUSING, MARINE GEAR

{CONT'D)

% EFF. WITH GEAR SERIAL NOS. 16338
(D.D}, B83 (1.5 1), 672{2 1), 1614 (25
1) & 367 (3 1).

= NOT SERVICED REPLACE WITH
5198096 HOUSING, 6149100
DIPSTICK & 5149061 ADAPTOR.

- SHAFT, MARINE GEAR INPUT

.................................

- BEARING, MARINE GEAR INPUT SHAFT

BEARING ...................cciivrvnnnn.
RING, SNAP (1 29/64"1.D))
RING, SNAP (2 29/64"1.D.)

- PISTON, REVERSE CLUTCH

PISTON

- SEAL. REVERSE CLUTCH PISTON

SEALRING (3 1/2"DIA) ...................
SEALRING (7 /2" DIA) ...............ou.s

- PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH

PLATE (SPLINED)
PLATE

- SPRING, REVERSE CLUTCH RELEASE

SPRING

- PLATE, REVERSE CLUTCH REACTION

PLATE . ... i i
PIN{B.23"L) ...... . .. .. ... . i,
PIN(27/32"L) .. ... et

MAY, 1982

12

-

12

-

12

—

12

.................... COLUMN
Lc]

12

PAGE F 2 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

DETROIT DIESEL

F H
1111
P11
L A
1NN
111411
11111
11111
31313
212]2
12112112
111]1
3]3;:3

12

12




..FIG .., NUMBER

2A
2A

2A
2A

2A

2A

2A
2A
2A

2A

PART

9.1080

5196560
5198801
519686544
5196804

9.10856

5186211
5196213

9.1087

5199063
5197342
51962859
5196254
5199829
9.1091
5198649
51961989
9.1136

5198217

9.1137
5196218

8.1166
5196219
5196220
5196212

2.1180

5196222

DETROIT DIESEL

8.1000A  HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

GEAR ASSY. MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
INCLUDES BUSHINGS IN 9.1087.

GEAR ASSY. (DIRECTDRIVE) ................
GEAR ASSY. (1.6:1RED.) ..............c0tn.
GEAR ASSY. (211 RED) ..........0onnvnnnn,
GEAR ASSY. (2.5:1 & 3:1RED) ..............

WASHER, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR THRUST

WASHER (1 3/4"0.D) .......covviviinninnn
WASHER(26/8"0D) ........oivvi i innns

BEARING, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY
GEAR

BEARING {1.5:1 RED.)) ..............00ununn
BEARING (2.5:1 & 3:1 RED) (8.1350) .........
RING, SNAP (1 27/84" DIA) . ... ..oov e

RING, SNAP (2 1/16"DIA) .................
BUSHING .............coii i

GEAR, MARINE GEAR PLANETARY RING
GEAR ... .. i i
RING, SNAP (5 7/8*0.D.) ............cvnt

VALVE ASSY. SELECTOR

VALVE ASSY, (INCLUDES ITEMS IN
8.1137 THRU 9.1160)

VALVE, SELECTOR

.................................

SPRING, SELECTOR VALVE

SPRING .............iii i nn,
RETAINER, SPRING
RING, SNAP

SEAL, SELECTOR VALVE OIL
SEALRING ............. .. .. ... ... .....

A

B
111
111
2|2
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
1] 1

MAY, 1982 PAGE F

b b -

5 3 MPC ENGINES
COLUMN .. ... ... ............
E K M
F H J L N
111
1]1]t1]1
11111 1]1
111
111111
151111
212)1212¢t12]2
111{1111]1
1141313111
11 i11 111
1p1 1111 1]1
11111 1)1]1
1y 11117111
Tty 111
1]ttty

3 OF 9.1000A
COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5

3

MPC

PART

..FiG ... NUMBER ..

2A
2A
2A

2A

2A
2A

2A
2A

2A

2A
2A

2A
2A
2A

9.117%
5197136
5196221
104919
103340
108579
114493

9.1178
51968224
186630
103319

9.1179

5196225

9.1223
5196546
6196198

9.1224

5196881

5196882
9.1225

5196194

9.1230
51961956
5196197

9.1235
56196202

5196206
5197180

- LEVER, SELECTOR VALVE

- COVER, SELECTOR VALVE

- PISTON, FORWARD CLUTCH

- PLATE, FORWARD CLUTCH

ENGINES

2.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

LEVER ... . ... i
SPRING(DETENT) ... .............ccovvvunnn
BALL, 5/16" DIA, STEEL (12.9670)
WASHER, 5/16" FLAT (12.9190)
LOCKWASHER, 5/16" (12.9200)
NUT, §/16"-24 (12.9120}

COVER ... ... ... i iiieiiaiinnnnnn.
BOLT, 1/4%-20X5/8" {12,9001) .............
LOCKWASHER, 1/4" (129200} ..............

- GASKET, SELECTOR VALVE COVER

- WASHER, FORWARD CLUTCH CYLINDER
THRUST

WASHER, .063" THICK
WASHER, .087" THICK

PISTON

- SEAL, FORWARD CLUTCH PISTON

SEAL RING, 2.016" LD.
SEAL RING, 4.120" L.D.

PLATE {INNER)
PLATE (OUTER)
PLATE

[ T R gy

MAY, 1982 PAGE F

c E
B D
1111
111]1
11111
11111
IRREER
11111
1111
3131313
3|3|3]3
111111
111311 |1
2121212
1 {AR] AR{ AR
AR} AR{ AR
11111
1111 1] 1
1111 1] 1
111]1
11111
717|177

4 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

F H
111]1
1]1}]1
111}
1111
1111
1111
1111
3;31|3
31343
1141
11111
21212
AR| 1] 1
AR
T11]1
11111
t]1]1
111]1
11111
71717

P e Y

WW =

b o mh ok b —b

D L) =2




DETROIT DIESEL 5§ 3 MPC ENGINES
9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN .....................
PART A C E G X K M
LG . NUMBER ... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1236 - PLATE. FORWARD CLUTCH
{CONT'D)
2A 5196203 PLATE(STEEL) ........... ... i iiiuiinnnn. 6|l6|6|e|e|6|6]|6|j6 |68
51968770 SHIM (SNAP RING) (0BO") . . ............0uu. AR |AR|AR|AR]AR |AR|AR|AR |AR|AR
5198771 SHIM (SNAP RING) {(O75") ............count AR |AR|AR|AR |AR | AR AR |AR | AR | AR
5196772 SHIM (SNAP RING) (100"} ... ..o vt AR |AR|AR|AR|AR AR | AR JAR | AR | AR
9.1240 - SPRING, FORWARD CLUTCH RELEASE
2A 5196201 SPRING ........... ... ciiiiiiiiiinnnns LI N T T T T O O I O I
2A 5196200 RING, SNAP (3" DHA) .......oiiiiiiiia, 11§11 1 111 ]11111
2A 5196209 RING, SNAP (B 1/2" DIA} .......oiivniine., 1111y vQrp1p1]1]1
9.1242 - HUB, FORWARD CLUTCH
2A 5186547 HUB . i i ittt an e nnaee 1111111191
2A 5196207 RING, SNAP (1 21/32"DIA) .............0t LN T T O O I O B IO O B
2A 124653 KEY, 1/4"X1" WOODRUFF (12,8350} ......... 111111111191
9.1282 - PLATE., REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR
ag 5199039 *PLATE(1BI1RED)............. ...t 1]1
2C 61973356 PLATE(2:1RED.) ...........0cvvivnnvnnnn. 111
2C 5196247 @PLATE(2Z1RED) ...........cciiiiiiiinnn, 111
2D 51968248 @PLATE(2Z5:1 & 31 RED)................... t11y11]1
2D 5197338 PLATE(2S 1 & 3T RED)............. .. ... Tyl
2B 5198080 BOLT, SPECIAL 7/168"-14X1" (NYLON
INSERT) . ... i et i innans g|E6|8;6
2D 5199081 BOLT, 7/167-14X1 1/4” (NYLON INSERT) ..... 6|6|6]|6
2B 114807 LOCKWASHER, 7/18" EXT. TOOTH
122210} ... .. e c6j6|6|6]6:616]|6
* REQUIRES 5199063 BEARING IN
9.1087.
@ THRU GEAR SERIAL NO. 3529 (2:1
RED.), 3995 (2.5:1 RED.). USE SECOND
PLATE SHOWN IN SAME COLUMN
AFTER THESE SERIAL NUMBERS.
9.1283 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR ADAPTOR
PLATE
2BCD B196260 GASKET ...ttt 1Pty 131p131Q1
9.1285 - HOUSING, REDUCTION GEAR
2B 56197333 HOUSING (1.5:1 RED.} ..................... 111
2B 5196282 & HOUSING{1.5:1RED)} ..................... 171
2C 6196283 #HOUSING(2:1RED) ...................... 111
MAY, 1982 PAGE F 5 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




5 3 MPC ENGINES DETROIT DIESEL

9.1000A HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR

.................... COLUMN . ... ... ... ..., ..

PART A c E G|. | K M

LFIG .. NUMBER . ... ....... NAME AND DESCRIPTION .........
B D F H J L N
9.1285 - HOUSING, REDUCTION GEAR
{CONT'D)
5197334 HFHOUSING(2:1RED) ...................... 111

2D 5196284 & HOUSING{(25:1 & 311 RED} ................ 1111131
2B 5197337 HOUSING (251 & 311 RED) ................ 11 1)1
28 103891 PLUG, 5/8" EXPANSION (12.9330)........... 111
2B 186619 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1 1/8" (12.9001}............ 6l6l6|616l6]|6]s
2B 427567 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 3/4" (129001} ........... 2121212212 }2]|2
2B 103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8” {12.9200),............. 6|6|6]6|l6|6|6})6
2B 103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" (12.9200) ............ 212)12|2|2}2]2]2

& THRU GEAR SERIAL NO. 2562 (1.5:1),
3995 {2.6:1 RED.). USE SECOND HSG.
SHOWN IN SAME COLUMN AFTER
THESE SERIAL NOS.

#£ NOT SERVICED; FOR REPLACEMENT
THRU GEAR SERIAL NO. 6443 USE
5199427 HSG. CONVERSION KIT, USE
5199438 HSG. FOR REPLACEMENT
EFF. WITH GEAR SERIAL NO. 6444,

9.1286 - GASKET, REDUCTION GEAR HOUSING
2B.C.D 5198285 GASKET

9.1287 - GEAR. REDUCTION GEAR INPUT
2B 519628561 GEAR (1.5:1 RED.)

9.1288 - PLATE, REDUCTION GEAR PLANETARY

RING GEAR
2D 5196256 PLATE(2.6:1RED) .. .........oivivnen ., 111
2D 51962556 PLATE (3:1 RED)

9.1290 - GEAR, REDUCTION GEAR SUN

2B 5196263 GEAR({1.B:1RED)} ........................ 111
2C 5196264 GEAR(ZAARED) ..............civinvnenn, 111
2D 5196265 GEAR(2B:VRED) ........................ 111
20 56196266 GEAR(:TRED) ...............ccvuninn... 111
2C 5196267 RING, SNAP {1 27/32°1D) ..........cuuu... 111
2D 3709351 RING, SNAP (1 1/4*1.D.} (9.1027) ............ 1111131
2B 51968277 PIN(GEARDRIVE) . .. ...................... 111
2B 51968278 PINNROLL . ... ... . i, 111
MAY, 1982 PAGE F 6 OF 9.1000A

COPYRIGHT 1982 GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION




